


GENERAL INFORMATION

CONDITIONS OF SALE: The sale will be held subject to the Conditions of Sale recommended for 
use at markets by the Livestock Auctioneers’ Association for England and Wales, an to the Auction 
Rules and Conditions Sale from respective Breed Societies.

METHOD OF SALE: All payments are to be made in £ pounds sterling. Payment will be due in full 
at the final bid in respect of the Lot sold plus all associated costs, buyers premium, plus VAT (value 
added tax) if applicable. (See info below regarding First choice Lots)
Each Lot will be sold in pounds sterling (£) and a buyers’ premium of 5% (plus VAT) will be added 
to the bid price.

The following methods of payment are accepted:
    I. 	 Debit card
    II. 	 Business Credit card only but will incur a surcharge of 2%
    III. 	 Direct bank transfer
    IV. 	 No Cash or Cheque

PAYMENT TERMS FOR EMBRYO LOTS: Full payment is required by purchaser on sale day.

PAYMENT TERMS FOR FIRST CHOICE LOTS: Payment of 10% of the purchase price must be 
made on sale day, and the remaining balance is paid when youngest calf is 3 months old or prior 
to collection.

COMMISSIONS: The Auctioneers will dutifully execute commissions to purchase for buyers upon 
receipt of written instructions.

PEDIGREE TRANSFERS: Official transfer of pedigrees will be affected by Auctioneers and the 
Breed Society as soon as possible after the sale as soon as possible at the Vendors expense. 

SETTLEMENT OF STOCK: The Purchaser must be registered with H&H Ltd prior to bidding 
(pre-registered) and pay for all Lot(s) purchased immediately at the close of sale. No Lot or Lots 
shall be moved from the the vendors holding until payment has been received. 

The liability will remain with the vendor until the purchaser receives the Lot(s), at this point title 
of the goods will be transferred to them.

The movement/haulage of purchased animal(s) will be agreed between vendor and purchaser.



HOW OUR SALE WORKS

ALL PROSPECTIVE PURCHASED MUST REGISTER
WITH MARTEYE

  
Bidding Opens 

Friday 3rd March from 12noon
 

Bidding Closes on 
Friday 10th March at 12noon

FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING THE SALE 
PLEASE CONTACT THE SALES TEAM

Glyn Lucas 07711 610255    Andrew Templeton 07778 808464
Doug Reynolds 07779 990258    Sales Office 01228 405230

Graham Kirkby +447715 478622
Richard Bostock +447806 728790

Tom Lomas +447979991168

Head Office: 
Borderway Mart  Rosehill  Carlisle CA1 2RS

Tel: 01228 406230 or 01228 406200

E-mail: info@borderway.com 
Website: www.harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



Consignors Index 

ABSOLUTE GENETICS	 ABSOLUTE			   6,31
Kiln House Farm, Medlar Lane, Nr Kirkham, Preston, Lancashire, PR4 3HR
Tel: 07715 478622 (Graham)
HEALTH STATUS – 
• Consigned from a 4 year TB testing interval holding.
• BVD Tested
• IBR Tested
• Lepto Tested
• Johne’s Tested

ARMSTRONG, RICHARD	 WOLFA				    1
Wolfa Farm, Penrith, Cumbria, CA11 9NF 
Tel – 07703101536
HEALTH STATUS - No details received

BARGH, D	 WOODCLOSE 	 8, 24
Woodclose Farm, Skelton, Penrith, Cumbria, CA11 9UA
Tel – 07824 827224
HEALTH STATUS
• Consigned from a 4 year TB testing interval holding.
• Salomonella vaccinated
• BVD negative 

BATY, CAMERON 	    TYNEVALLEY 			   27
Wynnstay, Coole Lane, Austerson, Nantwich, Cheshire, CW5 8AB
Tel – 07824 827224
HEALTH STATUS 
• Consigned from a 1 year TB testing interval holding
• BVD Free
• IBR Free
• Lepto Free
• Salmonella vaccinted

COATES, B	 BAILMOOR				    13
Low Springs Farm, Baildon, Shipley, BD17 6BE
Tel – 07498 724986
HEALTH STATUS
• Consigned from a 4 year TB testing interval holding
• Herd vaccinated for BVD & Lepto 

DIAMOND GENETICS	 DIAMOND			       28, 32, 33
Trawlerweg 19, 8042 PZ Zwolle, Netherlands 
EMBRYOS
• Will be delivered FOC to Celltech UK within 30 days of the sale

FIRSTLOOK HOLSTEINS	 FIRSTLOOK	 15
Ivy House Farm, Weston Under Redcastle, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY4 5XA
Tel: 07871 505916 (James)
HEALTH STATUS
• Consigned from a 1 year TB testing interval holding, last tested 12/06/21
• Member of a CHeCS controlled Health Scheme
• BVD accredited free 
• BVD vaccinated 
• IBR vaccinated
• Johne’s quarterly milk testing

FLEMING A	 POTTERSWALLS				    21
38 Drumanagham Road, Seaforde, Downpatrick, Co Down, BT30 8SD
Tel: 07775 561823 (Ashley)
HEALTH STATUS - No details received

GREENOP, JD	 BRIDGEDALE			   34, 35
Bridge Bank, Wigton, Cumbria, CA7 8NP
Tel: 07854 095656 (John)
EMBRYOS
• Stored at Paragen Vets
• Not eligible for export 



HARPER M & R	 LILLYHALL				    23
Belle Rooke, West House Farm, Dearham, Maryport, Cumbria, CA15 7LD
HEALTH STATUS
• Consigned from a 4 year TB testing interval holding
• BVD Tag Tested 
• Bovalto Respi Intranasal vaccinated

HORSLEY, DR & HM	 WOODCATT			   18
Woodhouse, Catterlen, Penrith, Cumbria, CA11 0BE
Tel – 07792 082923 (Will)
HEALTH STATUS
• Consigned from a 4 year TB testing interval holding.
• BVD tag tested
• BVD, IBR & Lepto vaccinated
• Johne’s screened 

HULL, T & SONS	 REDHEAD				    9
Gibstick Hall Farm, Winmarleigh, Preston, PR3 0LB
HEALTH STATUS 
• Consigned from a 4 year TB testing interval holding
• BVD Vaccinated (Bovella)
• IBR Vaccinated (Bovillis IBR Marker)
• Lepto Vaccinated (Spirovac)

JK GENETICS	 JK			   20
19 Oughterard Road, Rock, Dungannon, Co Tyrone, N.Ireland, BT70 3HT
HEALTH STATUS  
• Never had a case of TB, Johne’s or BVD on the farm
• Adult cattle vaccinated for BVD, IBR, Lepto and Salmonella
• Calves vaccinated for IBR

LAIRD, COLIN & IZZY	 MARSHALL				    22
Blythbridge Farm, Blyth Bridge, West Linton, EH46 7DG
Tel – 07533 346099
HEALTH STATUS
• Consigned from a 4 year TB testing interval holding.

LOCHHEAD & SONS, T	 KEDAR				    25
Beyond The Burn, Mouswald, Dumfries, Dumfriesshire, DG1 4LX
Tel: 077085 13448 (Jonny)
HEALTH STATUS
• Consigned from a 4 year TB testing interval holding – Last tested clear Feb 2019
• BVD Vaccinated since 2001 with Bovolis
• IBR Vaccinated since 2001 with Rispoval Marker
• Lepto Vaccinated since 2001 with Spirovac
• All Animals tested clear for Johne’s since 2001

MARSHALL, K 	 MARSHALL				    7
Ystradcorwg Isaf, Rhysargaeau, Carmathen, Dyfed, SA32 7JA
SEMEN
• Stored at home 
• Not eligible for export

MCLOUGHLIN, S                                 	               ELLYS                        	                              36
Ellistown, Kildare, Co Kildare, Ireland, R51 K 094

PANDA HOLSTEINS	 PANDA			   5, 11
Molland Ridge Farm, Chumleigh, Devon, EX18 7EF
Tel: 07772 207841 (Molly)
HEALTH STATUS 
• Consigned from a 1 year TB testing interval holding 
• BVD Accredited free since 2011
• IBR Accredited free since 2011
• Lepto Accredited free since 2011
• Johne’s Risk Level Low



PORTER, JUSTIN					     4
Lusticle, Carrigans, Lifford, Co.Donegal, F93 ED34
Tel - 00353863367442
HEALTH STATUS - No details received

SLATABOGIE HOLSTEINS	 SLATABOGIE			   2, 19, 26
9 Curragh Road, Maghera, Co Londonderry, BT46 5ER
Tel: 07850 916075
HEALTH STATUS
• Consigned from a 1 year TB testing interval holding 
• BVD Herd Tested since 2012
• BVD Vaccinated since 2019 with Bovella
• IBR Vaccinated wince 2019 with IBR Dead
• Lepto Vaccinated since 2019 with Leptavoid H 
• Johne’s Herd Tested since 2012



dam. 	 Wolfa Eric Fleur EX91 SP............................................................ by Silverridge V Eric
g.d. 	 Wolfa Berryhill Fleur EX91 SP LP60 .........................................................by Berryhill
3.d.	 Holywood Goldwyn Fleur ET EX95-2E 10* ........................... by Braedale Goldwyn
4.d. 	 Bickleygate Outside Fleur PI EX93 11* .................................... by Comestar Outside
5.d. 	 Bickleygate Grandslam Fleur PI ET EX92-2E LP60 8*............by J-L-G Grandslam
6.d. 	 Quality Mascot Friscee PI ET EX92 SP 15*................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot 
7.d. 	 A Plushanski Francisco PI ET VG86 7*............................................. by Swd Valiant 
8.d.	 Plushanski Valiant Fran PI ET EX90 DOM 35*........by Pawnee Farm Arlinda Chief 
9.d. 	 Plushanski Chief Faith PI EX94-4E GMD...................................by Whirlhill Kingpin

	 dam
Wolfa Eric Fleur EX91 SP 
1	 02/05	 11128	 4.57	 3.13	 305	
2	 03/06	 13184	 4.98	 3.01	 305 
3	 04/08	 12155	 4.88	 2.86	 225
• Maternal Sister to:

Wolfa Doorman Fleur VG86(2YR) 8913kg 4.40% 3.26%

	 g.d.
Wolfa Berryhill Fleur EX91 SP LP60
1	 02/03	 8736	 4.67	 3.33	 305	
2	 04/00	 10732	 4.91	 3.32	 305	
3	 05/04	 11507	 4.85	 3.36	 305	
4	 06/05	 10977	 4.36	 3.27	 263	
5	 07/03	 12027	 4.25	 3.20	 305	
6	 08/07	 9389	 6.17	 3.02	 242
• Maternal Sister to:

Wolfa Alexdandra Fleur VG87(2YR) 9531kg 5.83% 3.06%
Wolfa Mogul Fleur VG87(3YR) 10244kg 5.35% 3.50%	
Wolfa Solomon Fleur VG86(2YR) 13680kg 4.49% 3.08%

	 3.d.
Holywood Goldwyn Fleur ET EX95-2E 10*
1	 02/07	 9023	 5.48	 3.65	 276	
2	 03/07	 11909	 4.99	 3.61	 305	
3	 04/07	 13353	 6.82	 3.39	 305	
4	 06/02	 13636	 5.39	 3.33	 305	
5	 07/11	 14540	 4.92	 3.12	 305
• 1st Snr Cow Border & Lakeland Winter Classic 2014
• 4th 4yr old UK Dairy Expo 2014
• 2nd Snr 3yr old UK Dairy Expo 2013	
• Maternal Sister to:

Holywood Bradley Fleur PI EX94-4E 13019kg 3.64% 3.06% 
Holywood Goldwyn Frankie ET EX92 11758kg 3.40% 3.13% 
Shavington Goldwyn Francisco ET VG89(3YR) 14359kg 3.58% 2.83% 
Highoaks Goldwyn Francisco ET VG87(3YR) 7559kg 5.14% 3.49%

HOLYWOOD GOLDWYN FLEUR ET EX95-2E 10* 
3.d. of Lot 1

WOLFA ERIC FLEUR EX91 SP 
dam of Lot 1 

WOLFA TROPIC FLEUR
• Shows as a Summer Calf at UK Dairy Expo 

WOLFA TROPIC FLEUR 
UK102179701252 |  Born 15.06.22 |  PLI+£362
Sire: PEAK TROPIC 

	 3rd March - 10th March

1

RICHARD ARMSTRONG



dam. 	 Slatabogie Unstopabull Chipper Red ET VG87(2YR).......by Riverdown Unstopabull Red
g.d. 	 Wiltor Chipper Rosie Polled Red ET EX94-3E SP LP60 13*....... by Sandy-Valley Chipper-P 
3.d. 	 Hollysprings Mighty Lawnrae Polled Red ET 14*..... by West Port Arron Doon Mitey
4.d. 	 Noard Easter Red Lawn VG86 12*........................ by Aggravation Lawn Boy P-Red
5.d. 	 Golden-Oaks Perk Rae Red P EX90 17*............................. by Burket-Falls Perk Red
6.d. 	 Scientific Beauty Rae ET EX90 DOM............................................. by Stbvq Rubens 
7.d. 	 Scientific Jubilant Rae PI ET EX90 DOM...............................by Meadolake Jubilant
8.d.	 Hanoverhill Tony Rae PI ET EX96 GMD DOM 5*......by Marshfield Elevation Tony
9.d. 	 Hanoverhill TT Roxette PI ET EX94 2E GMD DOM ...... by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
10.d. 	 A Mil-R-Mor Roxette PI EX90-2E GMD DOM 30* .....by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
11.d. 	 Glenridge Citation Roxy PI EX97-4E GMD 6*........................by Rosafe Citation R
12.d. 	 Norton Court Model Vee PI EX90 6*............................ by Springbank Model Fame 

	 dam
Slatabogie Unstopabull Chipper Red ET VG87(2YR) 

Hon Men All-Britain R&W Heifer 2022
 1st August Calf & Reserve Champion N. Ireland Calf Show 2021

1st Senior Calf Royal Ulster Winter Fair 2021 
• Maternal Sister to:

Wiltor Awesome Rosie Red EX93 12389kg 4.33% 3.27% 
1st Senior Cow UK Dairy Day 2022
Grand Champion Red & White UK Dairy Day 2021
Grand Champion Red & White UK Dairy Day 2020

• And to 3 other Very Goods

	 g.d.
Wiltor Chipper Rosie Polled Red ET EX94-3E SP LP60 13*	
1	 02/01	 6888	 4.60	 3.31	 305	
2	 03/02	 11953	 4.13	 3.26	 305	
3	 04/02	 12351	 4.06	 3.27	 304	
4	 05/01	 6078	 4.44	 3.38	 153	
5	 05/08	 7678	 4.53	 3.65	 305	
6	 07/03	 13681	 4.42	 3.23	 305

All Britain Red & White 2017 & 2018 	
Grand Champion Red & White UK Dairy Day 2017 & 2018 
Grand Champion Red & White UK Dairy Expo 2017 & 2018 
Sold for 6,200gns Wiltor Sale 2019 	

• Maternal Sister to 2 other Very Goods 
WILTOR CHIPPER ROSIE POLLED RED EX94-3E 

g.d. of Lot 2 

WILTOR AWESOME ROSIE RED VG89(3YR) 
Maternal sister to dam of Lot 2 

SLATABOGIE AWESOME CHIPPER RED ET
Big Show prospect for 2023

SLATABOGIE AWESOME CHIPPER RED ET
UK956444504537 |  Born 18.06.22  |  PLI+£
Sire: LUCK-E ABSOLUTE AWESOME-RED  

	 3rd March - 10th March

2

SLATABOGIE HOLSTEINS



dam. 	 Riverdane Fever Amy ET EX93-4E LP90 ................................. by Crackholm Fever
g.d. 	 Sunnylodge Skychief Amy PI EX95-2E 5*...........................by Donnandale Skychief
3.d. 	 Sunnylodge Tab Ann PI EX-2E 8....................................by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
4.d. 	 Sunnylodge Prelude Spottie PI VG87 3yr 18*................... by A Ronnybrook Prelude
5.d. 	 Sunnylodge He Man Judy PI VG86 3yr...................................... by Deslacs He-Man 
6.d. 	 Sunnylodge Lolie PI VG85 3yr............................................ by Spring Farm Starman
7.d. 	 Sunnylodge Edith PI EX............................................ by A Nelacres Johanna Senator 
8.d.	 Sunnylodge Carol Maple PI VG86.............................................by Citation R Maple  
9.d.	 Merkdale Tena President PI VG

	 dam
Riverdane Fever Amy ET EX93-4E SP LP90	  
1	 02/03	 9226	 3.92	 3.10	 305	
2	 03/07	 11891	 3.99	 3.26	 305	
3	 04/07	 11040	 4.44	 3.30	 305	
4	 05/08	 12502	 4.24	 3.26	 305	
5	 07/03	 12609	 4.77	 3.20	 305	
6	 08/11	 11724	 5.23	 3.08	 305	
7	 10/04	 11411	 4.70	 3.22	 305
• 3rd UK Dairy Expo 2014
• Maternal Sister to:		

Ridgefield Amy EX94-4E 12621kg 3.99% 3.05%		
Ridgefield September Sunnyamy EX93-4E 13364kg 4.25% 3.04%
Drointon Arvis Promis Red EX91 12321kg 4.69% 3.54%
dam of Toc-Farm Allen Amyly EX96 – 2 times Italian National Champion 	
And to 5 other Excellent & 6 Very Goods

	 g.d.
Sunnylodge Skychief Amy PI EX95-2E 33*	
1	 02/02	 9790	 4.20	 3.60	 305	
2	 03/07	 12120	 4.33	 3.49	 305	
3	 05/04	 10714	 3.60	 3.36	 305	
4	 07/00	 14825	 4.14	 3.25	 305
• Supreme Dairy Champion Royal Welsh 2003
• Reserve Grand Champion Royal Show 2003
• Supreme Interbreed Champion Dairy Event 2003  
• Best Udder National Holstein Show 2003

Reserve Grand Eastern Championship Show 1999
Reserve Grand Dundas 1999
Sold for 20,000gns Bromstead Sale 2002	

	 3.d.
Sunnylodge Tab Ann PI EX	
1	 02/07	 9280	 4.60	 3.60	 305	
2	 03/08	 13021	 4.60	 3.40	 305	
3	 05/04	 11277	 4.70	 3.60	 305	
4	 06/06	 12853	 4.60	 3.50	 305	
5	 07/09	 10964	 4.70	 3.60	 305	
• Maternal Sister to 7 Excellent & 6 Very Goods
• Maternal sister to Proven Sire Sunnylodge Linjet @ Semex 

	 4.d.
Sunnylodge Prelude Spottie PI VG87 3yr 18*	
1	 02/02	 9744	 3.90	 3.40	 305
2	 03/04	 12083	 4.00	 3.50	 305	
• Canadian Cow of the Year 1998 	

SUNNYLODGE SKYCHIEF AMY PI EX95 
g.d. of Lot 3

RIVERDANE FEVER AMY ET EX93 
dam of Lot 3

EMBRYOS
• Resulting heifers will be sister to:
	 TLC Riverdane Arvis Amy EX90 9913kg 4.13% 3.24%

Riverdane Moxi Amy VG86 10430kg 3.54% 3.36%

3 GRADE A EMBRYOS 
FROM RIVERDANE FEVER AMY EX93 
BY STONE FRONT ARTIST (SEXED)

	 3rd March - 10th March

3

TLC GENETICS & MIKE ROBERTS  (STORED AT CELLTECH)



dam. 	 Floydholm Emotion RC..........................................................by Farnear Altitude Red
g.d. 	 Budjon-JK damion Eklipse EX94 2E...........................................by Erbacres damion 
3.d. 	 Rolling-Spring G Escence EX95 2E....................................... by Bradedale Goldwyn 
4.d. 	 Budjon-JK Dur Esquisite EX92 GMD DOM............... by Regancrest Elton Durham 
5.d. 	 Budjon-Jk Encore Electra PI ET EX95-2E GMD DOM 3*.........by Marcrest Encore  
6.d. 	 Krull Broker Elegance PI EX96-3E GMD DOM 1*...... by A Conant-Acres Jy Broker 
7.d.	 Krull Starbuck Excellency PI EX90 DOM............................ by Hanoverhill Starbuck 
8.d. 	 Lrull TT Excellency PI EX90 DOM.........................by Hanoverhill Triple Threat Red
9.d. 	 Krull Doot Mark Excellency EX92-2E GMD DOM ................ by Sky-Hi Book Mark 
10.d. 	 Krull Kingstead Excellency EX92-4E GMD ...................... by Kingstead Fond Hope

	 g.d.
Floydholm Emotion RC

• Maternal sister to:
Floydholm MC Emoji EX95 
All American Junior 3yr 2019 
Intermediate Champion World dairy Expo 2019 	
1st Junior 3yr Royal Winter Fair 2019

	 3.d.
Budjon-JK damion Eklipse EX94 2E  
1	 02/03	 9140	 3.70	 3.30	 305
• Nominated Junior all American Senior 3yr 2016 
• 1st Senior 3yr & Grand Champion Wisconsin District Junior Show 2016 

	 4.d.
Rolling-Spring G Escence EX95 2E	
1	 02/07	 16434	 3.90	 3.40	 365	
2	 04/03	 17309	 4.10	 3.30	 365	
• Grand Champion Midwest Spring Show 2010 
• Nominated All American 4yr 2010 

 FLOYDHOLM MC EMOJI EX95
maternal sister to dam of Lot 4

• Heifers are due in March 2023 
• Buyers satisfaction guaranteed 
• 10% deposit on sale day balance paid when youngest heifer is three months old 
• Amazing cow family! This line of cows has produced no less 

than 73 All American Nominations!
 	

FIRST CHOICE HEIFER DUE MARCH
BY JACOBS SHOWTIME
FROM FLOYDHOLM EMOTION RC   

	 3rd March - 10th March

4

JUSTIN PORTER  

FLOYDHOLM EMOTION RC 
dam of Lot 4



dam.	 Panda Unique Cheerio Red ET VG86(2YR)......................by KCCK Amaretto Red
g.d. 	 Blondin Unstopabull Cheers ET VG88....................by Riverdown Unstopabull Red
3.d. 	 Unique Dempsey Cheers ET EX95 MAX................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey 
4.d. 	 Unique Alexander Charm VG88 EX-MS LP60....... by Golden-Oaks St Alexander 
5.d. 	 Stoneden Baxter Canada EX91-2E............................ by Emerald-ACR-SA T-Baxter
6.d. 	 Stoneden Goldwyn Candace EX95-3E 17*............................ by Braedale Goldwyn
7.d. 	 Stoneden Leduc Christa EX92-2E 6*................................................by Lystel Leduc
8.d. 	 Stoneden Rudolph Christal VG88 EX-MS 3*....................... by Startmore Rudolph
9.d. 	 Gillette Astre Chria VG88 6*.......................................... by Duregal Astre Starbuck
10.d. 	 Maeford Starbuck Chrissy EX90 17*................................... by Hanoverhill Starbuck
11.d. 	 Montmaple Christina EX90 6*.................................................... by Mississippi Fury
12.d. 	 Cheeseboro Maisey VG85............................................. by Cheeseboro Robin Dean

	 dam
Panda Unique Cheerio Red ET VG86(2YR) 	
1	 02/02	 3984	 3.93	 3.13	 122

	 g.d.	

Blondin Unstopabull Cheers VG88
1	 02/03	 11125	 4.50	 3.70	 305
2	 03/08	 12577	 4.60	 3.50	 305p
• Nominated All-Canadian Champion Summer Junior 2yr old 2020
• 4th Junior 2yr Invitational Fall Show 2020
• Reserve All Quebec June Calf 2018 

	 3.d.
Unique Dempsey Cheers EX95 MAX
1	 02/01	 7911	 5.10	 3.50	 252
2	 03/01	 12052	 4.80	 3.50	 305
• Reserve Intermediate Champion World Dairy Expo 2018
• Reserve All-American Jnr 3yr old 2018
• Grand Champion Wisconsin Championship Show 2018 
• Reserve All-Canadian Jnr 2yr old 2017
• Reserve All-American Jnr 2yr old 2017
• 2nd 2yr & Best Udder World Dairy Expo 2017

UNIQUE DEMPSEY CHEERS ET EX95 MAX
3.d. of Lot 5

PANDA UNIQUE CHEERIO RED ET VG86 (2YR) 
dam of Lot 5

PANDA CHEEKY RED
Shows as a Summer Calf at UK Dairy Expo 

PANDA CHEEKY RED  
UK375762300188 | Born 09.08.22 | PLI -£9
Sire: LUCK-E ABSOLUTE AWESOME-RED  

	 3rd March - 10th March

5

PANDA HOLSTEINS

BLONDIN UNSTOPPABULL CHEERS ET VG88 
g.d. of Lot 5



dam. 	 Absolute Doorman Tangfastic ET EX90 SP 10*.................by Val-Bisson Doorman 
g.d. 	 Kingsway Sanchez Arangatang ET EX95-2E 16*... by Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez
3.d. 	 Kingsway Dundee Abra Codabra EX90 25*....................... by Regancrest Dundee
4.d. 	 Kingsway Terrason Allie EX95-2E 8* LP60............................ by Innwood Terrason 
5.d. 	 Kingsway Progress Ashley EX 7*.................................................by Duncan Progress 
6.d. 	 Nelcam Tab Astra PI EX-3E 6*.......................................by A Kingstead Valiant Tab 
7.d. 	 Nelcam Prestar Astra VG88 3*...............................................by A Leadfield Prestar
8.d.	 Nelcam Count Alice EX................................................ by Romandale Bonnie Count
9.d.	 Nelcam Leader Astra EX 2*.......................................by Wholesome Perseus Leader

	 dam
Absolute Doorman Tangfastic ET EX90 SP 10*
1	 02/03	 9323	 5.07	 3.48	 290	
2	 03/06	 11533	 5.33	 3.16	 305
• 1st Winter Yearling UK Dairy Expo 2017
• Sold for 15,000gns Black & White Sale 2016
• Full sister to:

Kingsway Doorman A Thelma EX92-3E 12517kg 4.0% 3.7%
Kingsway Doorman Andrea EX91
1st Senior 2yr World Dairy Expo 2018
Grand Champion CT State Show 2018
Sold for $87,000 Focus of the Fall Sale 2018
Ortongrange Doorman Arangtang VG89
1st Junior 2yr Emerald Expo 2018
Sold for 5,000gns Black & White Sale 2016

	 g.d.
Kingsway Sanchez Arangatang ET EX95-2E 	
1	 01/11	 9875	 4.30	 3.50	 305	
2	 03/04	 11036	 4.10	 3.40	 305
• 2nd Mature Cow Ontario Summer Show 2016
• Hon. Mention All Canadian 4yr 2014
• 3rd 4yr Royal Winter Fair 2014
• 1st 4yr Autumn Opportunity Show 2014
• 1st 4yr Ontario Summer Show 2014
• All Canadian 4H Junior Yearling 2011
• All Canadian 4H Junior Calf 2010
• Maternal Sister to:

Kingsway Goldwyn Abba Dabba EX94 11756kg 4.0% 3.2%
1st Mature Cow Ontario Summer Show 2016
Sold for $31.000 Trent Valley dispersal 2015
Grand Champion Autumn Opportunity 2013
Knowlesmere Goldwyn Abrakaboom ET EX94-3E 16008kg 3.75% 3.31%
Grand Champion UK Dairy Day 2016

• And to many more Excellent and Very Goods

KINGSWAY SANCHEZ ARANGATANG EX95-2E 16*
g.d. of Lot 6 

ABSOLUTE DOORMAN TANGFASTIC EX90 SP 10*
dam of Lot 6

ABSOLUTE GOLDWYN A LA CARTE EX90 	
1	 02/01	 11122	 4.36	 3.00	 303	
2	 03/00	 12808	 5.04	 3.44	 305	
3	 Giving 43kg 
• LC 20.09.22
• Daughter sold for 3500gn B&W Sale 2022 
• Full sister to:

Absolute Goldwyn Avantgarde VG89 (2YR)
1st December Calf National Calf Show 2018
Sold to Hullcrest Holsteins in Holland

• Maternal Sister to:

ABSOLUTE GOLDWYN A LA CARTE ET EX90
UK186575700077  |  Born 22.01.18 |  PLI+£222
Sire: BRAEDALE GOLDWYN PI 

	 3rd March - 10th March

6

ABSOLUTE GENETICS



3 STRAWS OF 
BRAEDALE GOLDWYN 

	 3rd March - 10th March

7

KEN MARSHALL

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN ET EX97 
Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 2017 

BLONDIN GOLDWYN SUBLIMINAL EX97 
All American Production Cow 2017 

RF GOLDWYN HAILEY EX97 
Grand Champion World Dairy Expo & Royal Winter Fair 2012 & 2014  

PEAK GOLDYWN RHAPSODY EX97 
Grand Champion UK Dairy Expo 2014, 2017 & 2018 

LOYALYN GOLDWYN JUNE EX97 
Canadian Cow of the Year 2019 



dam. 	 Vogue Answer Mischief P ET EX91 ......................................... by Endco The Answer
g.d. 	 Calbrett Kingboy Miranda P ET EX93 5*................. by Morningview McC Kingboy 
3.d. 	 Snowbiz Ladd P Marshmellow ET VG87 10*..................... by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red  
4.d. 	 Venture Snow Muse P VG86 2YR 5*............................by Flevo Genetics Snowman 
5.d. 	 West Port Aaron Doon Mit P Red VG85 2YR 3* .........by Pursuit September Storm
6.d. 	 West Port Arron Doon May P Red ET VG88 6*..........................by Richesse Steven
7.d. 	 Hickorymea Judge Maren P VG85.............................. by Windcrest Leadman Judge 
8.d.	 Hickorymea Leader Mel P-Red VG86 ..........................................by Kinglea Leader

	 dam
Vogue Answer Mischief ET  EX91 7gensVG/EX	 	
2	 03/04	 11876	 4.2	 3.2	 305	
3	 04/06	 14751	 4.1	 3.00	 305	 Proj
• Maternal Sister to:	

Top proven Polled sire Coomboona Zipit Mirand PP
Vogue Loyola Macy Macy P Red EX94 – 2nd 5yr Ontario Spring Show 2022

• And to 3 other Excellent & 9 Very Goods	

	 g.d.
Calbrett Kingboy Miranda P ET   EX93 5*
1	 02/06	 11750	 3.80	 3.30	 305	
2	 03/11	 12732	 3.80	 3.30	 305	
3	 05/05	 13336	 4.50	 3.00	 305	
• Holstein International Polled Impact Cow of the Year

	 3.d.
Snowbiz Ladd P Marshmellow ET Pos VG87 10*		
1	 02/03	 10312	 4.60	 3.60	 305	
2	 04/00	 14051	 5.20	 3.50	 305

CALBRETT KINGBOY MIRANDA P ET EX93 5* 
g.d. of Lot 8

WOODCLOSE JAGGER MIRANDA ET
• dam is sister to Mirand P!!

Probably the most influential POLLED pedigree in the world
• Full sister to:

Woodcloser Jagger Mischief – sold for 4800gns B&W Sale 2022

WOODCLOSE JAGGER MIRANDA ET
UK102453102830 | Born 28.03.22  
Sire: PEAK JAGGER 

	 3rd March - 10th March
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D BARGH



dam. 	 Bons-Holsteins Koba 203 EX91 .................................................by Erbacres damion 
g.d. 	 Bons-Holsteins Koba 167 EX91..............................................by Comestar Stormatic 
3.d. 	 Bons-Holsteins Koba 152 EX92................................................. by Robthom Integrity 
4.d. 	 Bons-Holsteins Koba 116 VG85............................................. by Browndale Stardust 
5.d. 	 Koba 89 VG85

	 dam
Bons-Holsteins Koba 203 EX91 	
1	 02/07	 7986	 3.98	 3.31	 305	
2	 03/07	 10617	 3.54	 3.61	 305	
3	 04/08	 12406	 3.67	 3.27	 305
• Maternal Sister to:	

Bons-Holsteins Koba 206 VG86(2YR) 11509kg 4.14% 3.15%

	 g.d.
Bons-Holsteins Koba 167 EX91
1	 03/03	 12144	 4.05	 3.58	 305	
2	 04/09	 13870	 4.12	 3.44	 305	
3	 05/10	 14125	 4.42	 3.67	 305
• Reserve Senior Champion International Show Libramont 2009 
• Intermediate Champion Hoornaar Show 2009 
• Intermediate Champion Koe Expo 2009 
• Maternal Sister to:	

Bons-Holsteins Koba 191 EX94 13788kg 4.30% 3.65%

	 3.d.
Bons-Holsteins Koba 152 EX92
1	 03/10	 12018	 3.82	 3.38	 305	
2	 04/11	 11123	 4.30	 3.59	 305	
3	 06/01	 13565	 4.12	 3.42	 305	
4	 07/11	 12681	 4.52	 3.34	 305
• Reserve Grand Champion HHH Show 2009  
• Grand Champion Hoornaar Show 2008
• Reserve Senior Champion National NRM Show 2008 

BONS-HOLSTEINS KOBA 219 EX94 EX95-MS 
maternal sister to Lot 9

REDHEAD UNIX KOBA 2 ET
Shows as a Summer Calf at UK Dairy Expo 

• Maternal sister to:
Bons-Holsteins Koba 219 EX94 EX95-MS 13536kg 4.1% 3.5%
Reserve Grand Champion Cremona Show 2022 
2nd 5yr Old European Show Libramont 2019
Grand Champion HHH Show 2017 & 2018
Grand Champion Wintershow Noordeloos 2018
Grand Champion Nuit de la Holstein 2018
1st Junior 2yr European Show Colmar 2016
Sold for $47,000 half share to Westcoast

REDHEAD UNIX KOBA 2 ET
UK1812903581  |  PLI -£15 |  Born 01.07.22
Sire: CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX 

	 3rd March - 10th March
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T HULL & SONS



dam.	  5guys Blexy Raptor ET VG86(2YR)............................................by Blondin Raptor
g.d.	  Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn ET EX97 3E EX98-MS..................... by Braedale Goldwyn
3.d.	  Rosiers Beyonce Dundee ET EX90 2*.................................. by Regancrest Dundee
4.d.	  Rosiers Burka Triumphant ET EX90 7*........................ by Renaissance Triumphant
5.d.	  Rosiers Burdy Vision VG87 3YR 9* LP60 ...................by Kemview Vanetas Vision 
6.d.	  Rosiers Branda Prelude VG88 2*LP60 ..............................by Ronnybrook Prelude 
7.d.	  Rosiers Bernet Persistent EX 4E 12* LP90

	 dam
5guys Blexy Raptor ET VG86(2YR) 	
1	 02/01	 9449	 4.	 3.30	 305	
2	 03/06	 3397	 3.95	 2.89	 77	
• Full sister to:

5guys Blexy Black Raptor ET VG88(2YR) 8301kg 4.70% 3.35% 
1st Junior 2yr old Uk Dairy Day 2022
Reserve Intermediate Champion UK Dairy Day 2021 & 2022   
1st Junior 2yr old UK Dairy Day 2021
5guys Raptors Blexy ET VG86(2YR) 9186kg 4.68% 3.29% 
Hon. Mention Junior Champion UK Dairy Expo 2020

• Maternal Sister to:
MS Sid Blexy ET EX94 18626kg 4.10% 	3.40%	
Grand Champion Mid Eas Fall National Show 2021
 Intermedaite Champion & Hon. Mention Grand Champion 
Wisconsin Summer Show 2020 
2nd Senior 2yr & Best Udder North East National 2019  
Blexys Crash Budwieser – Reserve Junior Champion World Dairy Expo 2019

	 g.d.
Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn ET EX97 3E EX98-MS	
1	 02/06	 11340	 4.40	 3.20	 305	
2	 04/05	 15327	 4.30	 3.10	 305	
3	 05/05	 14883	 4.50	 3.30	 305	
4	 06/06	 16543	 3.80	 3.20	 305
5	 08/10	 21638	 3.90	 3.20	 365	

All American & All Canadian Mature Cow 2017 
Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 2017 
1st Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 2017 

 	 3.d.
Rosiers Beyonce Dundee ET EX90 2* 
1	 02/03	 8949	 4.60	 3.20	 305	
2	 03/09	 11243	 4.10	 3.30	 305	
3	 05/01	 107	 3.70	 3.20	 305

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN ET EX97 3E EX98-MS 
g.d. of Lot 10 

TLC MHH BADHABITS
• Shows as a Senior Yearling at UK Dairy Expo 
• Due June to SIEMERS HARDY (SEXED). 

TLC MHH BADHABITS 
UK161091102079 |  Born 05.06.21  | PLI -£78
Sire: MR HOTSTUFFS HYPNOTIC 

	 3rd March - 10th March
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TLC GENETICS & FIRSTLOOK HOLSTEINS



dam. 	 Panda Glory Hallelujah Red ET VG87(2YR) .........by Riverdown Unstopabull Red
g.d. 	 Golden-Rose Ladd Glory Red ET VG86............................ by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red 
3.d. 	 Golden-Rose ABS Gloriana ET EX90.................................by Apples Absolute-Red
4.d. 	 Golden-Rose Goldrush ET EX93-2E....................................... by Braedale Goldwyn
5.d. 	 Golden-Rose Shott Royal EX91-2E............................................... by Picston Shottle
6.d. 	 Oakfield Pronto Ritzi EX93-2E..................................... by Windy-Knoll-View Pronto
7.d. 	 Castleholm Dund Rhapsody EX90 2*.................................. by Regancrest Dundee
8.d. 	 Astrahoe Stormatic Radiant EX91-2E GMD........................by Comestar Stormatic
9.d. 	 Astrahoe LJ Rosa Rebel EX92-2E..............................................by Sunnylodge Linjet
10.d. 	 Pinehurst Royal Rosa EX91-2E............................................... by Startmore Rudolph
11.d. 	 Pinehurst Roulade EX92-2E....................................................... by Pinehusrt Elation
12.d.	 Pinehurst Sweet Cleo EX90........................................by Willowholme Mark Antony
13.d. 	 Pinehurst Sweet Freedom PI EX90............................................ by Tora Matt Lancer
14.d. 	 Pinehurst Sweet Delight PI EX93 GMD................................ by Pinehurst Copyright 
15.d. 	 Pinehurst Rapture EX96-4E GMD............................. by Round Oak Rag Elevation
16.d. 	 Pinehurst Fragrance EX90-3E..............................................by Prestige of Lakehurst
17.d. 	 Hayssen Fond Ariel EX90.......................................................... by Hayssen Hi Hope
18.d.	  Hayssen D V Audrey EX90-2E..............................................by Wis Double Victory
19.d. 	 Whirlhill Q Rag Apple Ariel EX92....................... by Mallary Farm Pos Quintessence 
20.d. 	 Arlite Posch EX92 GMD...........................................................by Duke Victor Posch
21.d. 	 Audrey Posch EX93-2E GMD........................................................ by Senator Posch

	 dam
Panda Glory Hallelujah Red ET VG87(2YR) 
1	 02/04	 7501	 3.71	 2.87	 222	
• 2nd Red &White 2yr old UK Dairy Day 2022
• Still milking in her second
• Maternal Sister to:		

Golden-Rose Barbritzi EX90

	 g.d.
Golden-Rose Ladd Glory Red ET VG86
1	 02/02	 7294	 5.00	 3.80	 305

	 3.d.
Golden-Rose Abs Gloriana ET EX90
1	 02/07	 9716	 3.80	 3.60	 258
• Maternal Sister to:		

Golden-Rose Abs Ginger ET EX94 13318kg 4.30% 3.30%		

PANDA GLOBAL MAGIC RED ET
Lot 11 

PANDA GLOBAL MAGIC RED ET	
• 9th Apr heifer 1st R&W Naitional Calf Show 2022
• 1st Apr heifer B&W South West Calf Show 2022
• 1st Feb heifer B&W Mid Devon Show 2022
• Shows as a Senior Calf at UK Dairy Expo 
• Potential 22nd generation of Excellent or Very Goods 

PANDA GLOBAL MAGIC RED ET
UK375762700178 |  Born 01.04.22 | PLI +£71
Sire: COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND

	 3rd March - 10th March
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PANDA HOLSTEINS

PANDA GLORY HALLELUJAH RED ET VG87(2YR)
dam of Lot 11 

GOLDEN-ROSE BARBRITZI EX90
maternal sister to dam of Lot 11



dam. 	 Nobold TLC Unix Lynzy ET.............................................. by Croteau Lesperron Unix
g.d. 	 Idee Doorman Lysa EX94.....................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman 
3.d. 	 Idee Windbrook Lynzi ET EX95 4E 2* LP70..........................by Gillette Windbrook 
4.d. 	 Idee Goldwyn Lucia ET EX92 4*............................................. by Braedale Goldwyn
5.d. 	 Idee Louis Luise EX94 2E 20*.................................................... by Wil-Hart E Louie 
6.d. 	 Idee Bellwood Ladonna VG87 2*..........................................by Maizefield Bellwood
7.d. 	 Ravenswell Lydia PI EX92 19*....................................................... by Bridon Astro Jet
8.d. 	 Spring Farm Miss Lynn PI ET VG85 (3YR)............... by Deslacs Rockman Lynmack
9.d. 	 Spring Farm Miss Connie PI VG88 (3YR) 2*.....by Romandale Reflection Marquis
10.d. 	 Spring Farm Miss Citation PI VG87 3*......................................by Rosafe Citation R 
11.d. 	 Spring Farm Miss Pathfinder PI EX 8*............................ by Carnation Royal Master
12.d. 	 Spring Farm Fond Pathfinder PI VG 5*............................by Spring Farm Fond Hope
13.d. 	 Eveermot Pathfinder Ormsby PI VG 3*.................................by Illehee Montvic Segis
14.d. 	 Eveermot Pabst Ormsby VG 3*

	 dam
Nobold TLC Unix Lynzy ET
• dam of the embryos is a December 2021 born Unix daughter who is 

due at the end of 2023
• She is housed at Nobold Holsteins 
• Full sister to:

Duckett Unix Lady VG86 2yr

	 g.d
Idee Doorman Lysa EX94
1	 02/04	 9390	 3.80	 3.30	 258	
2	 03/03	 12107	 4.10	 3.60	 305
• 2nd October Calf Red & White Shropshire Calf Show 2019 
• Maternal sister to:
  Mr Affection Analyst Red PTAT+3.79 @ Select Sires 

Reserve All American Junior 3yr 2019 
Reserve All Canadian Junior 3yr 2019 
All Quebec Junior 3yr 2019 
1st Junior 3yr, Intermediate & Grand Champion Rimouski Show 2019 
2nd Junior 3yr World Dairy Expo 2019 	

• Maternal sister to 1 Excellent & 9 Very Goods 

	 3.d.
Idee Windbrook Lynzi ET EX95 4E 2* LP70
1	 02/00	 9044	 4.60	 3.40	 305	
2	 03/02	 11849	 4.30	 3.40	 305	
3	 04/03	 12542	 4.30	 3.30	 305	
4	 05/07	 13560	 4.50	 3.20	 305	
5	 07/05	 13470	 4.50	 3.20	 305
• Canadian Cow of the Year 2020 
• Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2019
• Hon. Mention Grand Quebec Spring Show2019
• Reserve All-Canadian 4yr Old 2018
• Reserve All-American 4yr Old 2018
• Hon. Mention Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair2017
• Grand Champion Quebec Spring Show 2016
• Reserve All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2016
• Reserve All-American Spring Yearling 2015

	 4.d.
Idee Goldwyn Lucia ET EX92
1	 02/02	 10459	 4.40	 3.30	 305	
2	 03/05	 13451	 4.10	 3.20	 305	
3	 05/02	 11089	 4.10	 2.90	 305	
4	 06/10	 124	 3.90	 2.80	 305
• 1st Senior 3yr & Reserve Intermediate Champion Atlantic Championship Show 2013 
• Maternal Sister to:
	 Idee Goldwyn Lulu EX95 13577kg 4.10% 3.30%
	

IDEE DOORMAN LYSA EX94 
g.d. of Lot 12 

IDEE WINDBROOK LYNZI ET EX95 
3.d. of Lot 12

5 GRADE 1 EMBRYOS 
FROM NOBOLD TLC UNIX LYNZY
BY FARNEAR DELTA LAMBDA OR SIEMERS LMDA HANIKO (SEXED)

	 3rd March - 10th March
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TLC GENETICS & MIKE ROBERTS (STORED AT CELLTECH)



	 dam
Auchensala Adeles Doorman Ava EX90 SP 	
1	 02/04	 9831	 5.14	 3.56	 305	
2	 03/07	 13059	 4.83	 3.27	 305	
3	 04/09	 12504	 5.08	 3.18	 305
• Super young cow with International Interest 
• Maternal Sister to:		

Purple-Fever Alex- Exciting Young Sire @ Select
IHG Airship-Red - #1 R & W Bull @ Semex
IHG Tango Arrison EX90 12620kg 4.00% 3.40%

	 g.d.
Ms Apples Uno Adele ET RDC VG88 2YR 3*	 	
1	 02/03	 13753	 4.70	 3.50	 365	
• Nominated Red & White Cow of the Year 2017
• Maternal sister to:

Miss Apple Snapple Red EX96 11726kg 4.0%  3.6%
Grand Champion North American Open 2020 
All American Red & White 4yr 2017 
Hon. Mention Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 2017 

• And to Proven sires Apples Absolute Red & Big Apple Red
• And to many more Excellent & Very Goods 

	 3.d.
KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET EX96-3E DOM 32*	 LP100
1	 02/02	 11081	 4.60	 3.60	 305	
2	 04/01	 13698	 4.80	 3.70	 305	
3	 05/04	 12480	 4.98	 3.93	 305	
4	 07/00	 12880	 4.92	 3.46	 305	
5	 09/01	 14116	 4.26	 3.41	 305	
6	 10/11	 12435	 4.41	 3.47	 305	
• Holstein International Red Impact Cow of the Year 2013
• Reserve Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 2013
• Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 2011
• All-American Red & White Mature Cow 2011
• World Champion Red & White Cow 2010
• Nom All-American Red & White 5yr old 2009
• Reserve Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair Red & White 2009
• Hon Mention All-American Jnr 3yr old 2007
• Unanimous All-American Jnr 2yr 2006
• All-American Red & White Jnr 2yr old 2006
• Sale Topper at $1,000,000 at the Global Glamour Sale 2008 

BAILMOOR BHC MIRAND APPLE ET
Lot 13

BAILMOOR BHC MIRAND APPLE ET
• Shows as a Summer Calf at UK Dairy Expo  
• Maternal Sister to:

Absolute Goldwyn Aperol Spritz VG86 
Sold for 7,000gns Black & White Sale 2020 
Absolute Jordy Apple Sourz Red VG86 9276kg 4.42% 3.29%
Auchensala Avas Jordy Ailsa VG85 5975kg 3.76% 3.39%

BAILMOOR BHC MIRAND APPLE ET
UK1229101356 |  Born 06.08.22  | PLI+£228
Sire: COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND

	 3rd March - 10th March
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B COATES 

dam. 	 Auchensala Adeles Doorman Ava ET EX90 SP..................by Val-Bisson Doorman 
g.d. 	 Ms Apples Uno Adele ET RDC VG88 2YR 3*............... by Amighetti Numero Uno
3.d. 	 KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET EX96-3E DOM 32*....by Carrousel Regiment Red
4.d. 	 Kamps-Hollow Altitude PI ET EX95-4E DOM 2* ..... by Regancrest Elton Durham
5.d. 	 Clover-Mist Alisha PI ET EX93-3E DOM......................... by A Ronnybrook Prelude
6.d. 	 Clover Mist Augy Star PI ET EX94-4E DOM........................by Meadolake Jubilant 
7.d. 	 D-R-A August PI EX96-4E DOM............................... by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
8.d. 	 D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader PI EX90-2E........... by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
9.d. 	 D-R-A Princess Lad Leader PI EX-3E

KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED ET EX96-3E
g.d. of Lot 13 



dam. 	 Riverdane Tatoo Sharon ET VG86(2YR)............................by Duckett Crush Tatoo 
g.d. 	 Riverdane Brady Sharon EX96-3E SP........................ by Butz-Butler Atwood Brady 
3.d. 	 Riverdane Explode Sharon EX95-4 SP LP50 19*.......................... by Wabash-Way
4.d. 	 Willsbro Million G Sharon ET EX92-2 LP70 30*	������������������������������������������ by E M 
5.d. 	 Smiddiehill Goldwyn Sharon PI ET VG88 SP 36*	������������������������������������������by B G 
6.d. 	 Picston Silky Shula 16 PI EX91-2E 33*............................................by Silky Cousteau 
7.d. 	 Picston Ked Shula 3 PI ET EX90 12*.......................................................by Ked Juror 
8.d. 	 Picston Prelude Shula PI ET VG85 SP LP60 13*.............. by A Ronnybrook Prelude 
9.d. 	 Condon Aero Sharon PI EX91-2E............................................by Madawaska Aero* 
10.d. 	 Condon Inspiration Sally PI VG87.....................................by Hanoverhill Inspiration  
11.d. 	 Condon Commissioner Sally PI VG85 1*......................by Browndale Commissioner 
12.d. 	 Condon Ormsby Sally VG85.............................. by Spring Farm Reflection Ormsby
13.d. 	 Condon Texel Lass VG 3*............................................... by Thornlea Texal Supreme
14.d. 	 Condon Citation Elsie VG 5*........................................................ by Rosafe Citation 

	 dam
Riverdane Tatoo Sharon ET VG86(2YR)	
1	 02/06	 7616	 2.97	 2.79	 188
• Sold for 6,500gns Black & White Sale 2020 
• Maternal Sister to:	
• Riverdane Chief Sharon VG89(3YR) 10272kg 3.70% 2.82%

	 g.d.
Riverdane Brady Sharon EX96-3E SP
1	 02/03	 10037	 3.83	 2.88	 305	
2	 03/02	 12971	 4.33	 2.73	 305	
3	 04/03	 14133	 4.26	 2.64	 305	
4	 05/07	 14156	 4.32	 2.74	 305	
5	 06/08	 10167	 3.41	 2.77	 168
• 1st Mature Cow & Hon. Mention UK Dairy Expo 2022 
• 3rd 5yr UK Dairy Day 2021 
• Nominated All Britain Jnr 3yr 2019 
• 2nd Jnr 3yr UK Dairy Expo 2019 
• 3rd Jnr 3yr UK Dairy Day 2019 
• Reserve All Britain Snr 2yr 2018
• Interbreed Super Heifer Agriscot 2018 
• Interbreed Champion Heifer Cheshire Show 2018  
• Maternal Sister to:	
	• Riverdane Diamonds Sharon EX92 10850kg 3.84% 3.06%

	 3.d.
Riverdane Explode Sharon EX95-4E SP LP50 19*	 	
1	 02/03	 10784	 3.94	 2.83	 305	
2	 03/04	 14816	 3.93	 2.68	 305	
3	 04/09	 13548	 3.98	 2.79	 305	
4	 05/08	 14162	 4.02	 2.73	 305	
5	 07/07	 15096	 3.99	 2.73	 305	
6	 08/11	 9227	 3.51	 2.84	 1
• Maternal Sister to 3 Excellent & 7 Very Goods	

WORMANBY LAMBDA SHARON ET
 Lot 14

WORMANBY LAMBDA SHARON 2 ET 
• Shows as a Spring Calf at UK Dairy Expo 

WORMANBY LAMBDA SHARON ET
UK101210203152  |  Born 01.04.22  |  PLI +£247
	 Sire: FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA 
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WORMANBY FARMS LTD 

RIVERDANE BRADY SHARON EX96-3E SP 
g.d. of Lot 14



dam. 	 S Bro Doorman Esprit ET EX93...........................................by Val-Bission Doorman
g.d.  	 GS Alliance Goldwyn Emily EX93 EX94-MS......................... by Braedale Goldwyn
3.d. 	 GS Alliance Mr Burns Elodie VG85 2YR ....................................by Dudoc Mr Burns 
4.d. 	 Mattenhof September Emmylou VG87.........................by Pursuit September Storm
5.d. 	 Mattenhof Faber Elodie EX92 ...................................................................... by Faber 
6.d. 	 Mingo Elbe EX91 

	 dam
S Bro Doorman Esprit ET   EX93	
1	 01/11	 7424	 4.26	 3.26	 301	
2	 02/11	 8437	 4.34	 3.31	 305
• Reserve Champion Udder Junior Expo Bulle 2022 
• 3rd Swiss Expo 2020
• Sold for CHF 12,200 
• Maternal sister to:

GS Alliance Atwood Elina EX93 
Intermediate Champion Udder Swiss Expo 2018 
Reserve Intermediate Champion Swiss Expo 2018 

	 g.d.
GS Alliance Goldwyn Emily  EX93 EX94-MS
1	 02/06	 10105	 4.09	 3.38	 305	
2	 04/04	 11797	 4.00	 3.20	 305		
3	 05/05	 12285	 3.97	 3.28	 305	
4	 06/09	 13950	 3.90	 3.14	 305
• Reserve Grand Champion Expo Bulle 2016 
• 1st Bred & Owned Swiss Expo 2016 
• 1st Swiss Expo 2014 
• 1st Expo Bulle 2014 

	 3.d.
GS Alliance Mr Burns Elodie  VG85
1	 02/00	 8323	 4.02	 3.21	 305	
2	 02/11	 95	 3.76	 3.31	 305	
3	 03/02	 8994	 3.88	 3.26	 305

	 4.d.
Mattenhof September Emmylou  VG87	
1	 02/01	 8659	 3.90	 3.20	 305	
2	 03/02	 14184	 4.00	 3.10	 305
3	 04/11	 10378	 3.80	 2.80	 305

S BRO DOORMAN ESPRIT EX93 
dam of Lot 15

GS ALLIANCE GOLDWYN EMILY EX93 
g.d. of Lot 15 

FIRSTLOOK CHIEF ESPRIT
• First daughter of Esprit to sell in the UK!
• One of the best cow families for udder in the world.

FIRSTLOOK CHIEF ESPRIT
UK311636202632 |  Born 01.02.2023 |  
Sire: STANTONS CHIEF
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FIRSTLOOK HOLSTEINS

GS ALLIANCE ATWOOD ELINA EX93
maternal sister of Lot 15 



dam. 	 Logan Rubels Seisme ET VG88(2YR)............. by Hoogerhorst Dg Oh Rubels-Red
g.d. 	 Logan Shania Red VG88(3YR) SP..............................by Cycle McGucci Jordy Red 
3.d. 	 Milksource Shania Red EX92-2E EX94-MS..................... by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red
4.d. 	 Blondin Redman Seisme EX97-2E LP70............ by Valleyriver Ruben Redman Red 
5.d. 	 Blondin R Marker Supra VG89 3YR 12*......................... by Indianhead Red Marker 
6.d.	 Blondin Skychief Supra PI ET EX93-3E 35*........................by Donnandale Skychief 
7.d. 	 Blondin Starbuck Superlass PI VG87 17*............................ by Hanoverhill Starbuck 
8.d.	 Diamond Hill Warden Lass PI VG87 3YR............................by A Hilltopper Warden 
9.d. 	 Diamond Hill Tempo Misty PI VG85 3YR 2*.......................... by Hilltopper Warden 
10.d. 	 Diamond Hill Poplar VG85 ......................................... by Felmingdale Perseus Mark
11.d. 	 Broughton Lea Poplar EX 2* 

	 dam
Logan Rubels Seisme ET VG88(2YR) 
1	 02/00	 9228	 4.27	 3.59	 242
• 1st Heifer in Milk UK Dairy Day 2022 
• 1st Heifer in Milk Royal Welsh Show 2022
• 1st Heifer in Milk & Reserve Grand Champion Dumfries Show 2022
• 1st Heifer in Milk South west Night Show 2022  
• Maternal sister to

Logan Rubels Shani Red ET VG85(2YR) 9188kg 4.42% 3.58%

	 g.d.
Logan Shania Red VG88(3YR) SP
1	 01/08	 10522	 3.92	 3.43	 305	
2	 03/00	 14384	 4.28	 3.09	 305

3rd Heifer in Milk UK Dairy Day 2021 
Sold for €15,000 European Masters Sale 2019 
Full sister sold for €10,000 in the Schau der Besten Auction 2019

• Maternal sister to
Special Red VG87 by Luck-E Awesome
dam of Avatar Red @ Mastergen 

	 3.d.
Milksource Shania Red EX92-2E EX94-MS 
1	 10487	 3.82	 3.58	 305
3	 119	 4.28	 3.54	 305	
4	 04/04	 10011	 4.24	 3.65	 305

	 4.d.
Blondin Redman Seisme EX97-2E LP70
1	 02/00	 8951	 3.50	 3.50	 305	
2	 03/09	 17216	 3.60	 3.00	 305
3	 05/00	 12747	 3.60	 3.10	 255	
4	 06/00	 18797	 4.00	 3.60	 305
5	 07/07	 18352	 4.00	 3.30	 365
• All American Red & White Production Cow 2014 
• 1st Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 2014
• Hon. Mention Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 2014 
• International Red & White Cow of the Year 2013 	
• All Canadian Red & White 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014
• Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 2010 & 2012
• Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2010 & 2011
• Maternal sister to:

Pierstein Goldwyn Sunshine EX96 3E 15432kg 4.0% 3.3%
Grand Champion Belle Chasse 2011 
Reserve Intermediate Champion Royal Winter Fair 2010 

• And to 27 other Excellent or Very Goods 

LOGAN SHANIA RED VG88(3YR) SP
g.d. of Lot 16 

LOGAN RUBELS SEISME ET VG88(2YR) 
dam of Lot 16

LOGAN DIAMONDBACK SEISME RED
Shows as a Senior Calf at UK Dairy Expo 

LOGAN DIAMONDBACK SEISME RED
UK582553105374 | Born 15.05.22  | PLI+£214
Sire: MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK  
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B YATES 

BLONDIN REDMAN SEISME EX97-2E 
4.d. of Lot 16 



dam. 	 Sterndale Alchemy Noel Red EX94-4E LP80................... by Hunsberger Alchemy
g.d. 	 Sterndale Advent Noel Red ET EX90 11*.......................... by KHW Kite Advent Red
3.d. 	 Kamps-Hollow A Noel Red ET EX91 2E LP85........................ by Ladino Park Talent 
4.d. 	 Clover-Mist Alisha PI ET EX93-3E GMD DOM.............. by A Ronnybrook Prelude
5.d. 	 Clover Mist Augy Star PI ET EX94-4E DOM........................by Meadolake Jubilant
6.d. 	 D-R-A August PI EX96-4E DOM............................... by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
7.d. 	 D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader PI EX90-2E............... by Donken Ideal Reflection Brut
8.d. 	 D-R-A Princess Lad Leader PI EX-3E

	 dam
Sterndale Alchemy Noel Red EX94-4E LP80 17*	
1	 02/00	 10629	 3.71	 3.13	 305	
2	 03/01	 10070	 4.34	 3.39	 305	
3	 04/03	 12531	 4.04	 3.08	 305	
4	 05/03	 13896	 3.80	 3.22	 305	
5	 06/08	 11292	 3.97	 3.11	 305	
6	 08/00	 8993	 4.55	 3.24	 305	
• Nominated All Britain 2017
• Grand Champion Red & White AgriScot 2017
• Honourable Mention All Britain Intermediate 2yr 2015
• Reserve Champion Red & White UK Dairy Expo 2016
• Champion Red & White Heifer AgriScot 2015
• 1st 2yr & Best Udder Red & White UK Dairy Expo 2015.
• Maternal sister to

Sterndale Atwood Noel EX91 11338kg 5.08% 3.24%
Sold for 20,000gns Red Ribbon Sale 2015
2nd Snr 3yr UK Dairy Day 2015
All Britain Snr 2yr 2014
1st Jnr 2yr & Reserve Intermediate Champion UK Dairy Expo 2014
1st & Intermediate Champion Western Holstein Spring Show 2014
Sterndale Ladd Noel Red EX92 13041kg 4.07% 3.12% - sold for 3,000gns Sterndale Sale • 2014.
Sterndale Lil Ladd Noel Red EX90 10703kg 5.09% 3.15%
Sterndale Kanu Noel Polled Red VG86 2YR 13568kg 4.07% 3.22% - 

• Sold for 5200gns Sterndale Sale 2017
Sterndale Maplewood Noel EX92 13656kg 4.29% 2.91%

	 g.d.
Sterndale Advent Noel Red ET EX90 21*	
1	 02/04	 10486	 3.92	 2.93	 305	
2	 03/07	 12496	 4.07	 2.96	 305	
3	 05/01	 12626	 4.13	 2.95	 305	
4	 06/05	 13115	 3.94	 2.90	 283
• Full Sister to:

Kamps-Hollow Advent Noel EX93 11128kg 4.26% 3.50%
2nd Mature Cow Swiss Expo 2017
Reserve Grand Champion Expo Bulle 2015
Riverdane Advent Noel Red ET VG88(3YR) 12856kg 3.81% 2.84%

	 3.d.
Kamps-Hollow A Noel Red ET EX91
1	
2 	 03/11 	 16592 	 3.50 	 3.30 	 365 
3 	 05/02 	 18034 	 4.20 	 3.20 	 365
3 	 08/03 	 18424	  3.80	  3.30 	 365
• Maternal Sister to:
• Kamps-Hollow Altitude PI ET EX95-4E DOM 15626kg 4.50% 3.40% dam of Apple EX96	
	

STERNDALE ADVENT NOEL RED ET EX90 11*
g.d. of Lot 17

STERNDALE ALCHEMY NOEL RED EX94-4E LP80 
dam of Lot 17

• Resulting heifers will be sister to:
Sterndale Kanu Al Noel VG89 10859kg 3.79% 3.01%
Sterndale Stronger Noel Red TH VG88 12036kg 3.76% 2.92%
Sterndale Strong Noel Red TH VG88 9955kg 3.72% 3.24% 
Bliss Brekem Noel VG86 8433kg 4.53% 3.03%

5 GRADE A EMBRYOS 
FROM STERNDALE ALCHEMY NOEL RED EX94-4E LP80 17* 
BY BLONDIN TOWER RED (SEXED)
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G & AE SMITH & SON

STERNDALE ATWOOD NOEL EX91 
maternal sister to dam of Lot 17



dam. 	 Woodcatt MVP Rapture EX90-2E............................................by Seagull-Bay MVP 
g.d. 	 Woodcatt Goldwyn Rapture ET VG88 9* ............................. by Braedale Goldwyn 
3.d. 	 Willsbro PS Rapture ET VG86(3YR)........................................... by Picston Shottle 
4.d. 	 Riverdane Spirit Rapture PI EX91 31*.........................................by Hanoverhill Spirit 
5.d. 	 Clayden Astre Rhapsody 2 PI ET EX90........................... by Duregal Astre Starbuck 
6.d. 	 Topmark Raider Rhapsody PI ET EX92 RM............................ by Hanoverhill Raider 
7.d. 	 Pinehurst Rhapsody PI EX92-2E........................................by No-Na-Me Fond Matt 
8.d. 	 Pinehurst Sweet Delight PI EX91-3E GMD........................... by Pinehurst Copyright 
9.d. 	 Pinehurst Rapture PI EX96-4E GMD.............. by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation 
10.d. 	 Pinehurst Fragrance EX90-2E..............................................by Prestige of Lakehurst
11.d. 	 Hayssen Fond Ariel EX90.........................................................  by Hayssen Hi Hope
12.d. 	 Hayssen D V Audrey EX90-2E...............................................by Wis Double Victory
13.d. 	 Whirlhill Q Rag Apple Ariel EX92....................... by Mallary Farm Pos Quintessence
14.d. 	 Arlite Posch EX92 GMD...........................................................by Duke Victor Posch
15.d. 	 Audrey Posch EX93 2E GMD........................................................ by Senator Posch

	 dam
Woodcatt MVP Rapture EX90-2E 
1	 02/05	 10106	 3.99	 3.14	 305	
2	 03/07	 11578	 3.89	 3.09	 305	
3	 04/11	 9372	 4.38	 3.42	 289	
4	 05/10	 12787	 3.48	 3.26	 305	
5	 06/11	 8899	 3.89	 3.06	 186
• Maternal Sister to:	
	 Woodcatt Glauco Rapture VG89 13201kg 3.47% 3.14%	
	 Woodcatt Fitz Rapture VG86(3YR) 13952kg 3.34% 3.03%
	

	 g.d.
Woodcatt Goldwyn Rapture ET VG88 9*
1	 02/02	 9782	 4.65	 3.15	 305	
2	 03/03	 9020	 4.17	 3.26	 288	
3	 04/04	 10705	 4.46	 3.24	 305	
4	 05/04	 3287	 4.16	 3.	 132
• Maternal Sister to:	
	Woodcatt Atwood Rhapsody ET EX90 126kg 4.57% 3.12%

	 3.d.
Willsbro PS Rapture ET VG86(3YR)
1	 02/04	 8553	 4.18	 3.07	 293	
2	 03/04	 10828	 3.82	 2.91	 305	
3	 04/04	 8860	 4.10	 2.90	 271	
4	 05/05	 11046	 3.80	 2.94	 305
• Maternal Sister to 5 Excellent & 2 Very Goods 

TOPMARK RAIDER RHAPSODY EX92 RM 
6.d. of Lot 18 

WOODCATT CRUSHABULL RAPTURE
• Shows as a Summer Calf at UK Dairy Expo 

WOODCATT CRUSHABULL RAPTURE
UK111169703517 | Born 04.07.22 | PLI+£192
Sire: OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL  
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DR & HM HORSLEY



dam. 	 Slatabogie Aladdin August Red ET VG88(3YR)...................by R Dg Aladdin-Red 
g.d. 	 Slatabogie Secure August Red EX94-3E SP LP60 22*.by Crackholm Secure Red 
3.d. 	 Cannontown Kite August Red EX93................................................by Markwell Kite
4.d. 	 Cradenhill Rub August EX91........................................................... by Stbvq Rubens
5.d. 	 Cradenhill L August PI ET EX93......................................................by Comestar Lee
6.d. 	 Cradenhill Vanguard August PI ET EX91-2E 10*...... by Relay Arise Swd Vanguard 
7.d. 	 D-R-A August PI EX96-4E DOM............................... by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
8.d.	 D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader PI EX90-2E........... by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
9.d. 	 D-R-A Princess Lad Leader PI EX90-3E........... by Loackway Sovereign Lucifer Lad

	 dam
Slatabogie Aladdin August Red ET VG88(3YR)
1	 02/01	 9033	 4.06	 3.44	 305
2	 12/26		  4.77	 3.67	
• Maternal Sister to:
	 Slatabogie Manana Secure August Red ET VG88(2YR) 12237kg 3.87% 3.37% 

Champion Senior Heifer in Milk RUAS Winter Fair 2021
Champion and Interbreed Heifer in Milk Ballymena Show 2022

	 Slatabogie Baloo August 2 VG87 10749kg 4.03% 3.33%
	 Slatabogie Rager Uno Red ET VG87(3YR) 9585kg 4.19% 3.35% 
	 Slatabogie Baloo August ET VG87 13842kg 3.72% 3.26% 
	 Slatabogie Secure Tico Red ET VG86(2YR) 9026kg 3.97% 3.14% 
	 Slatabogie Brewmaster August Chip ET VG86(3YR) 13747kg 4.06% 3.10% 
	 Slatabogie Aladdin Sec Aug Red ET VG86(2YR) 8829kg 4.58% 3.71% 
	 Slatabogie Brewmaster August Patch ET VG85(3YR) 10614kg 4.36% 3.39% 
	 Slatabogie Massive August Red ET VG85 13732kg 3.41% 3.13%

	 g.d.
Slatabogie Secure August Red EX94-3E SP LP60 22*	 	
3	 05/04	 9903	 4.16	 3.04	 305	
4	 07/08	 16584	 4.55	 3.18	 302	
5	 08/08	 17030	 4.19	 3.01	 305	
6	 09/11	 14611	 4.03	 3.08	 305
• Maternal Sister to:	
	 Slatabogie Wisconsin August Red EX91-4E 13514kg 4.04% 3.15%	

2nd Junior Heifer In Milk Royal Ulster Winter Fair 2012

	 3.d.
Cannontown Kite August Red EX93
1	 03/06	 7451	 3.86	 2.98	 305
• Maternal Sister to:	

Cannontown Seaver August 5092 VG85(3YR) 7723kg 3.78% 3.25%

SLATABOGIE SECURE AUGUST RED EX94-4E 
g.d. of Lot 19 

SLATABOGIE ARMY AL AUGUST
• Bred from an outstanding line of the August cow family
• Potential 10th generation of direct Excellents 

SLATABOGIE ARMY AL AUGUST
UK956444504132 | Born 19.02.22 | PLI +£3
Sire: SIEMERS APPLES ARMY
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SLATABOGIE HOLSTEINS

SLATABOGIE MANANA SECURE AUGUST RED ET VG88(2YR)
Maternal sister to dam of Lot 19



dam. 	 Wilt Aria-Red VG86 2YR.....................................................................by Castel Bad 
g.d. 	 MS Farnear Adler Arvis Argovia VG88 2YR.............................by Mr LR EDG Arvis 
3.d. 	 Farnear TBR Aria Adler EX96-2E................................... by De-Su BKM Mccutchen  
4.d. 	 MS Apples Aria EX92 EX94-MS.................................................by Scientific Destry 
5.d. 	 KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET EX96-3E DOM 32*....by Carrousel Regiment Red
6.d. 	 Kamps-Hollow Altitude PI ET EX95-4E DOM 2* ..... by Regancrest Elton Durham
7.d. 	 Clover-Mist Alisha PI ET EX93-3E DOM......................... by A Ronnybrook Prelude
8.d. 	 Clover Mist Augy Star PI ET EX94-4E DOM........................by Meadolake Jubilant 
9.d. 	 D-R-A August PI EX96-4E DOM............................... by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
10.d.	 D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader PI EX90-2E........... by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
11.d. 	 D-R-A Princess Lad Leader PI EX-3E

	 dam
Aria-Red VG86 2YR		
1	 02/10	 15	 4.32	 3.49	 258	
2	 Fresh in her second at damm Holstein N. Ireland Giving 57kgs
• Full sister to:
 Wilt Alina Red VG88 2YR 
 Udder Champion SIA Paris 2022 

	 g.d.
MS Farnear Adler Arvis Argovia VG88 2YR
1	 02/07	 9270	 3.60	 3.45	 305	
2	 04/00	 10235	 4.70	 3.60	 305
• Grand Champion Heifer in Milk East Show France 2019 
• 4th Heifer in Milk Swiss Expo 2019 
• Junior champion Festival Brumath France 2018  
• Full sister to Farnear Altitude Red @ ST Genetics 

	 3.d.
Farnear TBR Aria Adler EX96-2E
1	 02/03	 12587	 5.00	 3.60	 305	
2	 05/05	 15545	 5.07	 3.40	 283
3	 04/10	 15540	 4.50	 3.50	 305	
4	 05/11	 15300	 4.00	 3.40	 305
• 1st Mature Cow World Dairy Expo 2021
• Grand Champion Southern National 2020
• Grand Champion Iowa State Fair 2019 
• dam of Farnear Altitude Red @ ST Genetics 
• dam of Farnear Addison  Genus ABS 

FARNEAR TBR ARIA ADLER EX96-2E 
3.d. of Lot 20

JK TBA ARIA RED P
• First progeny to sell from Farnear TBR Aria Adler EX96 in the UK! 
• This line from Apple has consistently bred some of the HIGHEST Type 
 heifers & bulls in the breed

JK TBC ARIA ADLER P RED 
UK959338001263 |  Born 17.12.22 |  
Sire: COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND P
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JK GENETCIS 

MS FARNEAR ADLER ARVIS ARGOVIA VG88 2YR  
g.d. of Lot 20

WILT ALINA RED VG88 2YR 
Full sister to dam of Lot 20 



dam. 	 Potterswalls Bontino Evening EX91(3YR).................................by Cainbrae Bontino
g.d.  	 Potterswalls Tequila Evening EX92.................................by Tower Vue Prime Tequila 
3.d. 	 Potterswalls Ressurection Evening 2 ET EX92-2E 1*...... by Rapid Bay Ressurection 
4.d. 	 Bridon Whistler Eloquent ET EX90.................................. by Bonnyburn Ali Whistler 
5.d. 	 Jaspar Renaissances Evening EX91....................................by Hollylane Renaissance 
6.d. 	 Elm Line Bruces Eva 7u VG85................................................................ by Top Bruce
7.d. 	 Elmline Titles Eliza 14r EX-2E.................................................................. by J F D Title 
8.d. 	 Elmline Kings Eva 5h EX90........................................... by Don Head Crowned King
9.d. 	 Elmline Sparkies Ellen VG86.......................................................by Lindale Limelight 
10.d. 	 Lindale Echo Sparkle............................................................. by Beacon Lindale Echo 

	 dams of heifers to choose from Nobold TLC Gold Bambi ET EX91 SP

Potterswalls Bontino Evening EX91(3YR)		

Potterswalls Gold Evening VG85(2YR)

Potterswalls Jordan Evening 3	

	

	 Sires of heifers to choose from
Avonlea Chips Canadian Club (heifer born February 2023)

Lightning Ridge Ferdinand (heifer born February 2023)

Rivervalley Victorious (heifer born February 2023)

POTTERSWALLS RESSURECTION EVENING 2 ET EX92-2E 1* 
3.d. & 4.d. of the heifers on choice

• Buyers satisfaction guaranteed 
• 10% deposit on sale day balance paid when the youngest heifer is  
  three months old 

The EVENING cow family was imported from Canada ten years ago 
and this is the first time a member of this prolific line has been offered for 
sale at public auction. The foundation cow was Jaspar Renaissances 
Evening EX91 who was so ably developed by the Sayles family at 
Bridon Farms leaving a massive 41 progeny of which 12 went on to be EX 
animals and a further 10 were VG, including well respected and reknown 
sires such as Bridon Jamaica and Bridon Remake Comerica.

These progeny were all maternal brothers and sisters to Bridon 
Whistler Eloquent EX90 who was owned by Rapid Bay Jerseys and 
from her we had three ET offspring, including two full sisters bringing the 
Evening family to Potterswalls and the UK.	

CHOICE OF THREE HEIFERS
FROM THE EVENING FAMILY  
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A FLEMING 

POTTERSWALL IMPRESSION EVENING VG88 (2YR)  
family member



dam. 	 Rapidbay-UK Grandest Rumour EX93-3E.........................by Rapid Bay Grandious  
g.d.  	 Rapidbay-UK Jade Rumour ET VG87(2YR) ...........................by Giprat Belles Jade 
3.d. 	 Rapidbay-UK Rumours Radiance ET EX91 2*................by Piedmont Nadine Furor 
4.d. 	 Rapid Bay Whistlers Rumour ET EX95 4E....................... by Bonnyburn Ali Whistler 
5.d. 	 Franken G Gemini Roberta VG89..................................by Shamrock Grove Gemini 
6.d. 	 Franken Gemni Roberta EX 2E 3*.............................by Distinction Designer Gemni 
7.d. 	 Franken Title Martina VG86................................................................... by J F D Title
8.d. 	 Franken Sleeping Karena VG86.......................................... by Merry Sleeping Jester
9.d. 	 Franken Beauty Sandee VG87.............................................. by Beauty Doris Master

	 dam
Rapidbay-UK Grandest Rumour EX93-3E 
1	 02/00	 4068	 5.88	 3.70	 269	
2	 02/11	 5101	 5.35	 3.44	 269	
3	 03/11	 7714	 3.67	 3.27	 305	
4	 04/11	 64	 6.03	 3.73	 305	
5	 06/02	 7479	 6.02	 4.11	 305

Sold for 5,500gns Grahams Gold Top Invitational Sale 2016 
• Full Sister to

Rapidbay-UK Grandious Rumour EX92-2E 6865kg 5.95% 4.2%

	 g.d.
Rapidbay-UK Jade Rumour ET VG87 (2YR)	
1	 02/02	 5437	 8.71	 4.08	 305	
2	 03/03	 5115	 5.21	 4.11	 305	
3	 04/03	 6332	 6.09	 3.83	 305	
4	 06/07	 634	 6.75	 4.67	 33	
5	 05/05	 3572	 5.95	 4.49	 245

All Britain In Calf Heifer 2012
Grand Champion National Calf Show 2012 

• Full sister to:
Rapidbay-UK Jades Rumour EX92 6134kg 5.4% 3.7%
Grand Champion Emerald Expo 2012
Grand Champion Millstreet 2012
Grand Champion National Calf Show 2011

	 3.d.
Rapidbay-UK Rumours Radiance ET EX91 2*	
1	 02/02	 7542	 6.58	 4.27	 305	
2	 04/06	 6983	 7.98	 3.96	 305	
3	 05/06	 7892	 8.91	 3.70	 305

	 4.d.
Rapid Bay Whistlers Rumour ET EX95 4E	
1	 02/00	 3404	 4.79	 4.05	 279	
2	 02/11	 5740	 4.98	 4.01	 305	
3	 05/02	 8181	 5.30	 3.96	 305	
4	 06/08	 8187	 4.48	 3.74	 305	
5	 07/10	 8450	 4.64	 4.04	 305	
6	 08/11	 9467	 4.72	 4.01	 305	
7	 11/07	 9002	 4.23	 3.82	 305	
8	 13/11	 6247	 4.80	 3.62	 305

RAPIDBAY-UK RUMOURS RADIANCE ET EX91 2* 
3.d. of Lot 22

RAPIDBAY-UK GRANDEST RUMOUR EX93-3E
dam of Lot 22

• Buyers satisfaction guaranteed 
• 10% deposit on sale day balance paid when youngest heifer is three months old

FIRST CHOICE HEIFER DUE MARCH 
FROM RAPIDBAY-UK GRANDEST RUMOUR EX93-3E 
BY AVONLEA CHOCOHIP
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COLIN & IZZY LAIRD   

1st Junior Cow Suffolk Show 2010
2nd Junior Cow Dairy Event 2010
Reserve Junior Champion Royal Show 2006
Grand Champion National Calf Show 2005 

• Full Sister to:
Rapid Bay Request EX96 @ Rapid Bay Sires  	
Rapid Bay Fatal Rose EX94 7190kg 5.02% 3.77%
2nd Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 2010

Rapid Bay Freedom Reign VG89 6520kg 6.08% 4.38%
Reserve All Canadian 2003

• Maternal sister to:
Rapid Bay Signature Resist EX90 1* 9575kg 5.02% 3.73%
Nominated All Canadian Milking Yearling 2007
Rapid Bay SC Rendez Vous VG87 7781kg 5.14% 4.05%
Nominated All Canadian Snr 2yr 2007 

• And to 9 other Excellent or Very Goods

• Reserve All Canadian Mature Cow 2008
• 2nd Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 2008
• All Canadian Mature Cow 2005
• 1st Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 2005
• Grand Champion World’s Jersey Spectacular Show 2005
• 2nd Mature Cow Salon International 2005
• 4th Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 2004
• 1st Mature Cow & Hon. Mention Salon International 2004

• All Canadian Mature Cow 2003
• 1st Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 2003
• Grand Champion Ontario Summer Show 2003
• Reserve Grand Champion Grand Prix Jersey Show 2003
• Hon. Mention All Canadian 5yr old 2002
• Grand Champion Grand Prix Jersey Show 2002
• Nominated All Canadian Snr 2yr 1999



dam. 	 Lillyhall Maryrose Red ET VG88...................................by Cycle McGucci Jordy Red
g.d. 	 Mox Talent Markiss EX91.................................................. by Ladino Park Talent Imp
3.d. 	 Mox Kite Maryrose 11 EX90..............................................................by Markwell Kite
4.d. 	 Birkenhof Rubens Mabel-Red EX93............................................. by STBVQ Rubens
5.d. 	 WFD Mercedes VG88............................................................... by Comestar Leader
6.d. 	 La Presentation Memo VG86........................................by Deslacs Boy George-Red
7.d. 	 De La Presentation Mary VG86 4*........................... by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
8.d. 	 De La Presentation Onelle VG86 13*............................................ by S-W-D Valiant
9.d. 	 De La Presentation Lyne VG85
10.d. 	 De La Presentation Valentine VG85

	 dam
Lillyhall Maryrose Red ET VG88	
1	 02/04	 8267	 5.08	 2.89	 305	
2	 03/06	 11116	 3.57	 3.03	 305	
3	 04/06	 1142	 4.89	 3.01	 27
• Maternal Sister to:	
 Heatherleigh Maryrose Red ET EX93-2E 12806kg 5.56% 3.41%

	 g.d.
Mox Talent Markiss EX91
1		  9936	 4.00	 3.60	 305	
2		  11042	 4.10	 3.60	 305
• Full sister to:		

Mox Talent Mandy Red EX93
1st 4yr Swiss Expo 2012
1st 4yr & Best Udder Expo Bulle 2012 
Res Jnr Champion Expo Bulle 2010

• Maternal sister to:
Ruegruet Joyboy Minapolis EX91
1st Junior 2yr Swiss Expo 2012
1st Junior 2yr Expo Bulle 2012 

	 3.d.
Mox Kite Maryrose 11 EX90	
1		  10137	 5.00	 3.70	 305	
2		  12105	 4.90	 3.40	 305
3		  147	 4.67	 3.45	 305
• Top price when sold for 30,400 euro Mox Sale 2008
• All German Holstein Champion Red Heifer
• Hon Mention Grand Champion Swiss Expo 2008
• Res Int Champion German Open 2008 
• Maternal Sister to:

Magic Ta 1 EX92 11685kg 4.08% 3.58%

	 4.d.
Birkenhof Rubens Mabel EX93	
1	 13225	 3.36	 3.25	 305
• All German R&W 3yr 2004
• Res Grand Champion R&W German Open 2004
• 3rd 5yr European Champion 2006

MOX TALENT MARKISS EX91
g.d. of Lot 23

LILLYHALL DIAMONDBACK MARYROSE
• Super built heifer from one of Germany’s best cow families

LILLYHALL DIAMONDBACK MARYROSE 
UK110756302911 |  Born 15.12.22  |  PLI -£14
Sire: MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
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M & R HARPER 

MOX KITE MARYROSE 11 EX90
3.d. of Lot 22



dam. 	 Ortongrange Design Ghost EX91-2E SP LP50.....................by Regancrest Design  
g.d. 	 Ortongrange Shottle Ghost ET EX90 12*.................................... by Picston Shottle 
3.d. 	 Riverdane Silky Ghost PI ET VG88 SP 34*.......................................by Silky Gibson 
4.d. 	 Ridgefield Storm Ghost 2 PI ET EX93-2E SP LP50 49*........... by Maughlin Storm
5.d. 	 Castlerhydd Milan Ghost PI EX94-4E SP LP70 2*................... by Shoremar Milan
6.d. 	 Lemington Skychief Ghost PI EX95-3E SP 11*....................by Donnandale Skychief 
7.d. 	 Witbourne Counselor Ghost PI EX92 10*........................by A Carnation Counselor
8.d.	 Witbourne Triple Aimee PI VG86.................................. by Hanoverhill Triple Crown 
9.d. 	 Troybrook Senator Angel PI ET VG86..................... by A Nelacres Johanna Senator 
10.d. 	 Troybrook Reflection Jolly PI VG85........................by Downalane Reflection Emperor 
11.d. 	 Bruwin Judy PI VG85............................................................. by Cornerset Centurion 

	 dam
Ortongrange Design Ghost  EX91-2E SP LP50	
1	 02/04	 6856	 4.56	 3.15	 305	
2	 03/07	 8803	 4.75	 3.14	 294	
3	 04/07	 10445	 4.78	 3.23	 305	
4	 06/00	 11185	 4.17	 3.17	 305	
5	 07/02	 8078	 5.05	 3.30	 305	
• Maternal sister to:

Ortongrange Observer Ghost 4 ET EX91 12711kg 4.02% 3.10%	
Ortongrange Observer Ghost 2 ET EX90-3E 8979kg 5.58% 3.34%	
Ortongrange Goldfarm Ghost VG85(2YR) 10321kg 4.00% 3.26%	

	 g.d.
Ortongrange Shottle Ghost ET EX90 12*	
1	 02/01	 7800	 3.73	 2.93	 305	
2	 03/03	 11165	 4.16	 3.06	 305	
3	 04/08	 12945	 3.94	 3.14	 305	
4	 06/00	 10996	 4.15	 3.11	 305	
5	 07/01	 5583	 3.67	 3.04	 143
• Maternal Sister to:	

Riverdane Sept Ghost PI ET EX93-3E 11076kg 3.47% 2.85%	
• And to 2 more Excellent & 9 Very Goods 	

	 3.d.
Riverdane Silky Ghost PI ET VG88 SP 34*	
1	 02/05	 10822	 4.45	 2.92	 305	
2	 04/04	 12367	 4.15	 3.28	 290
• Maternal Sister to:	
	 Riverdane Terrason Ghost PI EX94-5E 13749kg 3.81% 3.31% 

sold for 27,000gns in the Sterndale Sale 2005 
	• And to 5 more Excellent & 5 Very Goods
	

RIDGEFIELD STORM GHOST 2 PI ET EX93 
4.d. of Lot 24 

WOODCLOSE PHARO GHOST 2 ET	
• Maternal sister to:

Ortongrange Grafeeti Ghost EX90 9860kg 4.55% 3.18% 
4th dam was Ridgefield Storm Ghost 2 EX93 – All Britain Junior Cow 2003 

   & Res. Champion Royal Show 2005

WOODCLOSE PHARO GHOST 2 ET  
UK102453402917 | Born 13.09.22  |  PLI+£107
Sire: SANDY-VALLEY J PHARO
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D BARGH



dam. 	 Old Mill Wonderment Sunset PI ET EX93 SP............. by Top Acres C Wonderment 
g.d. 	 Old Mill Starbuck Spottie PI ET EX94-2E..............................by Mort Jade Starbuck
3.d. 	 Old Mill E Snickerdoodle PI EX94......................... by Victory Acres Jubilation Emory
4.d. 	 Old Mill E Cookie PI EX90....................................................by R Hart Simon Ensign 
5.d. 	 Old Mill Dolly Taffy VG87
6.d. 	 Old Mill Dolly Anne VG87
7.d. 	 Sand Rock R Jolly Dee EX90-2E
8.d. 	 Rolling Knolls Jolly Dee EX90-2E

	 dam
Old Mill Wonderment Sunset PI ET EX93 SP	
1	 02/05	 7240	 3.61	 3.69	 305
2	 03/08	 9437	 3.97	 3.75	 305
• Grand Champion UK Dairy Day 2017
• Grand Champion UK Dairy Expo 2016 & 2017
• Reserve Champion National Show 2015 & 2016
• Grand champion Dumfries show 2015	
• Maternal sister to:

Old Mill Starbuck Spottie PI ET EX94-2E 10514kg 4.34% 4.03%	
Hon Mention UK Dairy Expo 2013
1st Snr Cow & Hon Mention Dairy Event 2013
Highest Classified daughter of Snickerdoodle in the World

	 g.d.
Old Mill E Snickerdoodle PI EX94
1		  8332	 4.33	 3.82	 305	
2		  9135	 4.38	 3.50	 305	
3		  11926	 4.52	 3.62	 305	
4		  13036	 4.24	 3.71	 305
• Reserve Supreme Champion WDE 2008 & 2009
• 8 times All-American
• 8 times Class winner at WDE
• Best Udder WDE 2001,2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2008 & 2009
• All-American Comp Merit Cow 2006, 2008 & 2009
• Supreme Champion WDE 2003
• Snickerdoodle is one of the only cows to win every milking class at WDE 

(for all breeds) – undefeated in milking form

KEDAR CALVIN SUNBEAM EX92 
maternal sister to Lot 25

OLD MILL WONDERMENT SUNSET EX93 SP
dam of Lot 25

KEDAR SUNNY SIDE UP PI ET VG88(3YR) RM	
•AI’d 01.02.23 to Chech (SEXED)
1	 02/05	 7240	 3.61	 3.69	 305
• Shows as a 3yr old at UK Dairy Expo 
• Potential Championship contender 	
• Maternal Sister to:

Kedar Nescardo Sunrise EX92 10893kg 3.46% 3.35%
Kedar Calvin Sunbeam EX92 10563kg 3.44% 3.37%
Kedar Calvin Sunkissed EX91 82kg 3.84% 3.35%
Cherry Blossom N Strudle VG88 12861kg 3.31% 3.03%
Kedar Calvin Sunshine VG88 10025kg 3.74% 3.31%

KEDAR SUNNY SIDE UP PI ET VG88(3YR)
UK581573402556 |  Born 27.06.19  |  PLI +£97
Sire: KALINGEN CALVIN GLENWOOD 

	 3rd March - 10th March

25

T LOCHHEAD & SONS



dam. 	 Panda Heart Of Gold Red ET EX92 SP 3*............................by Mr Atwood Brokaw 
g.d. 	 Panda Lexander Fools Gold Red ET EX93-2E 20*.. by Golden-Oaks St Alexander 
3.d. 	 Stoneden Fools Gold Red ET VRC VG88 8*.......................... by Braedale Goldwyn 
4.d. 	 Marktwain Lee Diana BKC VRC VG85 2*......................................by Comestar Lee
5.d. 	 Marktwain Charles Dixie BKC VRC EX90.....................................by Boulet Charles
6.d. 	 Marktwain Yolanda - Red BKC VRC VG86.......................by Surinam Treasure Red 
7.d. 	 Marktwain TT Yvonne PI VG86........................... by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red

	 dam
Panda Heart Of Gold Red ET EX92 SP 3* 7gensVG/EX
1	 02/07	 12007	 3.73	 3.05	 305	
2	 03/09	 8714	 2.91	 3.22	 161
3	 05/03	 11152	 4.69	 3.48	 305	
4	 06/06	 7930	 4.77	 3.09	 168
• Grand Champion Red & White UK Dairy Day 2019 
• Grand Champion Royal Bath & West Show 2018 
• Champion Red & White National Calf Show 2016  
• All her progeny have classified VG86 or better as 2yr olds! 
• Maternal sister to:

Panda Black Betty Fools Gold VG89(3YR) MAX 	
1st Jnr 2yr old & Hon Mention Intermediate Champion UK Dairy Day 2018
Panda April Fools Gold ET VG88(2YR) 10564kg 4.29% 3.11%
Interbreed Champion Royal Three Counties Show 2016 
Best Udder Intermediate 2yr UK Dairy Day 2016 	
Panda Fanta Fools Gold Red VG88(3YR) 8887kg 4.22% 3.35%	
Champion Red & White National Calf Show 2017 
Panda Blackstar Fools Gold ET EX91 13801kg 4.16% 3.27% 
Interbreed Supreme Champion Royal Three Counties Show 2017 	

• And to 2 other Excellent & 4 Very Goods 

	 g.d.
Panda Lexander Fools Gold Red ET EX93-2E 19*	
1	 02/04	 9812	 3.51	 3.04	 305	
2	 03/06	 12380	 3.57	 2.95	 305	
3	 04/08	 13678	 3.45	 2.92	 305	
4	 06/06	 15783	 3.70	 2.96	 305
• Interbreed Champion Dunster Show 2018
• 1st 2yr old Royal Three Counties Show 2014
• Champion Holstein/Best Udder and Interbreed Champion Royal Three Counties Show 2014 
• 1st 2yr old Mid Devon Show 2014
• 1st R & W National Livestock Show 2014
• 2nd 2yr old Royal Bath & West Show 2014
• Best Exhibitor Bred National Show 2014
• Champion Heifer in Milk Mid Devon Show 2014
• Maternal sister to 8 other Excellent or Very Goods 

	 3.d.
Stoneden Fools Gold Red ET VRC VG88 5*	 	
1	 02/04	 14896	 3.56	 2.97	 305	
2	 04/03	 19918	 3.95	 2.97	 305	
3	 08/00	 14524	 3.86	 2.97	 305	
• Nominated Red & White Global impact cow 2011
• Over 50ton in two lactations
• 1st Int. Calf Tri County Show 2007

PANDA HEART OF GOLD RED EX92 
dam of Lot  26

SLATABOGIE LAMBDA GOLD 2 ET
• Full sister to:

Slatabogie Lambda Gold 
 1st Feb Calf & Hon. Mention NI Calf Show 2022
Slatabogie Lambda Gold 3
Sold for 3,800gns Black & White Sale 2022 

• Maternal sister to:
Panda Pure Gold Red VG89 (3YR) MAX
1st & Best Udder 2yr Red & White UK Dairy Day 2021
Hon. Mention Intermediate Champion UK Dairy Day 2021  
Slatabogie Avatar Gold Red 
Champion interbreed heifer Armagh Show, Ballymena Shows 2022
Panda Elite Fools W EX90 (Max) Sold to Denmark

• And to 6 more Excellent & Very Goods 

SLATABOGIE LAMBDA GOLD 2 ET 
UK956444504154  |  Born 20.02.22 | PLI+£274
Sire: FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA 
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SLATABOGIE HOLSTEINS

 PANDA PURE GOLD RED VG87 2YR   
Maternal sister of Lot 26



dam. 	 Tynevalley Agronaut Bambi ET VG85(3YR) SP.................... by Mr Rubi-Agronaut 
g.d. 	 Tynevalley Supershot Bambi ET EX91-2E SP LP50................by Cogent Supershot
3.d. 	 Tynevalley McCutchen Bambi ET VG85(2YR).............. by De-Su Bkm McCutchen 
3.d. 	 Mapel Wood Man Oman Bambi VG87 6*.................by Long-Langs Oman Oman 
4.d. 	 Mapel Wood Baxter Bambi VG87 (2YR) 6*............. by Emerald-ACR-SA T-Baxter
5.d. 	 Gen-I-Beq Shottle Bombi ET EX94-2E 23*.................................. by Picston Shottle 
6.d. 	 Gen-I-Beq Champion Bambi ET EX90 4*.............................by Calbrett Champion 
7.d. 	 Braedale Baler Twine PI VG86 2YR 33*.................................... by Maughlin Storm 
8.d.	 Braedale Gypsy Grand PI VG88 37*......................... by A Mark CJ Gilbrook Grand 
9.d. 	 Braedale Moonriver PI ET GP83......................................... by Madawaska Aerostar 
10.d. 	 Sunnylodge Chief Vick PI ET VG86 (2YR) 3*.....................by Walkway Chief Mark
11.d. 	 Sunnylodge Elevation Jan PI VG87 3*.............. by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
12.d. 	 Sunnylodge Jane Sheik PI VG85 (2YR) 4*.............................by Puget-Sound Sheik
13.d. 	 Sunnylodge Fond Vickie PI VG85 (2YR) 2*......................by No-Na-Me Fond Matt
13.d. 	 Sunnylodge Janice PI VG85 4*  

	 dam
Tynevalley Agronaut Bambi ET VG85(3YR) SP	 		
1	 02/02	 7674	 3.23	 3.30	 252	
2	 03/03	 10470	 4.35	 3.32	 299	
3	 04/03	 8470	 5.15	 3.51	 305	
• Full Sister to:	

Tynevalley Rubi A Bambi ET - Sold for 21,500gns Perfect Collection Sale

	 g.d.
Tynevalley Supershot Bambi ET EX91-2E SP LP50
1	 02/06	 9899	 3.96	 3.03	 305	
2	 04/04	 16829	 3.24	 3.34	 305	
3	 05/04	 18610	 2.81	 3.23	 305	
4	 06/06	 9587	 3.00	 3.40	 159

Sold for €23,000 German Masters Sale 2016
• Maternal Sister to:

Tynevalley Dynamo Bambi VG85(2YR) - Sold 5,500gns B&W Sale 2018	
Tynevalley Flagship Bambi VG85(2YR) 10731kg 4.16% 3.64%
Tynevalley Magic Bambi ET VG87(3YR) 9181kg 3.48% 3.40%	
Tynevalley Jedi Bambi - Sold for €18,500 Holland Masters Sale 2017

	 3.d.
Tynevalley McCutchen Bambi ET VG85(2YR)
1	 02/02	 8911	 4.86	 3.31	 305	
2	 03/06	 13283	 4.25	 3.42	 305	
3	 05/05	 13764	 4.56	 3.31	 305
• Voted in the top 6 McCutchen daughters in the World Hotspots 2017
• One of the highest McCutchen daughters in Europe
• Maternal Sister to:

Oconnors Snowman Beyonce VG87 12840kg 4.40% 3.40%
• And to 4 other VG sisters 

TYNEVALLEY MCCUTCHEN BAMBI ET VG85(2YR) 
3.d. of Lot 27

TYNEVALLEY BAMBI JAZZ
• Due 16th June to Kings Ransom Dynasty (SEXED)
• Special line of the Gypsy Grand Cow family 
• 4th dam is sister to Brewmaster #2 GLPI Daughter Proven Sire in Canada
• Full sister to 4th dam is the dam of Gen-I-Beq Brawler @ Semex 
• 7th dam is the dam of Goldwyn! 

TYNEVALLEY BAMBI JAZZ 
UK161359102062  |  Born 20.04.21  |  PLI+£646
	 Sire: CAL-ROY-AL JAZZ 
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CAMERON BATY



dam. 	 Wilcor Attraction O’Kina Red VG87 2YR..................by Apple-PTS Attraction Red
g.d. 	 Wilcor Awesome O’Kamera EX91...................... by Luck-E Absolute Awesome-Red
3.d. 	 GS Alliance Sid O’Kamila 48 ET EX90............................................by Pine-Tree Sid
4.d. 	 Decrausaz Iron Okalibra EX97-2E.......................................................... by Boss Iron
5.d. 	 Decrausaz Integrity Okitty ET EX90-2E.................................. by Robthom Integrity
6.d. 	 Bezenand Lystel Milestone O Kitten ET VG89.............by Brooknook Milestone Red 

	 dam
Wilcor Attraction O’Kina Red VG87 2YR	
• Fresh in her first lactation.  Currently giving 32kgs

	 g.d.

Wilcor Awesome O’Kamera EX91	
2	 04/03	 10434	 4.20	 3.30	 305
• 2nd Junior 3yr German Dairy Show 2019 

Full sister to:
Panda Lucky O Kalibra ET VG85(2YR) SP	12917kg 3.57%	 3.06%		
Sold for 18,000gns Black & White Sale 2016	

• Maternal Sister to:	
Panda Autumn O Kalibra Red ET VG89(3YR) SP 13415kg	 3.29%	 2.98%	
Reserve Champion All Britain Heifer in Milk 2019 
1st Heifer in Milk UK Dairy Expo 2019 
Grand Champion Three Counties Show 2019 
Wilcor Goldwin O’Kadabra VG89 
1st & Best Udder Hon. Mention Milk Heifer HHH Show 2016
Sold for €35,000 Schau der Besten Sale 2015 
Wilcor Atwood O’Kagami VG87 2yr 10684kg 4.55% 3.47%
2nd Jnr. 2yr Schau der Besten 2017 
And to 5 other Very Goods 

	 3.d.
GS Alliance Sid O’Kamila 48 ET EX90
1	 02/00	 12502	 2.85	 3.11	 305	
2	 04/00	 15880	 3.10	 3.00	 305
• Maternal Sister to:

GS Alliance Knowledge Okatanga EX94 13058kg 4.10% 3.03%
1st Production Cow Swiss Expo 2019 

	 4.d.
Decrausaz Iron Okalibra EX97-2E	
1	 02/02	 91	 3.59	 3.30	 305	
2	 03/01	 3754	 4.43	 3.53	 305
3	 04/01	 14247	 4.01	 2.92	 305
• First cow in Swiss history to score EX97
• Holstein International’s All Time World Champion 2020 
• Grand Champion Swiss Expo 2015
• Grand Champion European Show Fribourg 2013
• Grand Champion Swiss Expo 2013
• Grand Champion Swiss Expo 2012
• Reserve Grand Champion Expo Bulle 2011
• Hon Mention Grand Champion Swiss Expo 2011
• Grand Champion Swiss Expo 2012
• Reserve Grand Champion Expo Bulle 2011
Hon Mention Grand Champion Swiss Expo 2011
	

DECRAUSAZ IRON OKALIBRA EX97-2E
4.d. of Lot 28

3 GRADE A IVF EMBRYOS 
FROM WILCOR ATTRACTION O’KINA RED VG87 2YR
BY FARNEAR AIRCRAFT (SEXED)
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DIAMOND GENETICS  (STORED AT CELLTECH)

WILCOR ATTRACTION O’KINA RED VG87 2YR 
dam of Lot 28



dam. 	 Toitoi Bc Unix La Bella ET VG87(2YR)......................... by Croteau Lesperron Unix 
g.d. 	 Garay Awesome Beauty VG88 (2YR).............. by Luck-E Absolute Awesome-Red
3.d. 	 Willowhaven Goldwyn Bliss VG89.......................................... by Braedale Goldwyn
4.d. 	 Rainyridge Sanchez Beth EX92................................ by Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez
5.d. 	 Rainyridge Talent Barbara EX95 14*............................... by Ladino Park Talent Imp 
6.d. 	 RF Outside Breeze ET EX95-3E 2*......................................... by Comestar Outside 
7.d. 	 Rayverley Briana Milan ET EX-2E 6*........................................... by Shoremar Milan 
8.d. 	 Rainyridge Tony Beauty PI EX-5E 9*............................by Marshfield Elevation Tony 
9.d. 	 Despics Tempo Diane PI VG85 (3YR)....................................... by Roybrook Tempo 

	 dam
Toitoi Bc Unix La Bella ET VG87(2YR)
1	 02/00	 9261	 3.68	 3.24	 286
• Reserve and Intermediate Champion RWF Canada
• Champion Cow Burwarton Show	
• 4th 2yr in Milk Royal Welsh Show	
• 1st Snr Dry Heifer UK Dairy Expo		
• Maternal Sister to:					   

Toitoi Bc Unix Beauty ET VG86(2YR) 5308kg 4.22% 3.11%
Sold for 6,500gns Black & White Sale 2021	
Toitoi BC Unix Boegin VG85 2YR Sold for £10,000 Global Connection Sale 2021 
to the Willsbro Herd
Lookout Burning It Up Red VG87 1st Snr 2yr WDE 2022
1st Snr 2yr and Champion WDE 2022
Reserve and Intermediate Champion RWF Canada

	 g.d.
Garay Awesome Beauty  VG88
1	 02/00	 9624	 3.70	 3.50	 305
• 1st Jnr 2yr old Royal Winter Fair 2018
• 2nd Jnr 2yr old World Dairy Expo 2018
• Maternal sister to:

Garay Doorman Blind Date VG89
All American & All Canadian Fall Calf 2018
Reserve Junior Champion World Dairy Expo 2018
1st Fall Calf Royal Winter Fair 2018
All American Jr Calf 2016
Garay Awesome Barbara VG85
3rd Junior Cow Swiss Expo 2020
Garay LB Bim Red
Hon. Mention Junior Champion Expo Bulle 2018

	 3.d.
Willowhaven Goldwyn Bliss ET VG89	
1	 02/03	 10544	 4.50	 3.20	 305	
2	 04/08	 14978	 4.30	 3.10	 305	
• 1st Senior Yearling World Dairy Expo 2015

	 4.d.
Rainyridge Sanchez Beth EX92
1	 02/03 	 11460	  3.90 	 3.00 	 305 	
2 	 03/09 	 12259 	 4.30 	 2.90 	 305
3 	 05/08 	 13302 	 4.00 	 2.90 	 305
• Maternal Sister to:

Ravenbrook Shaquille Bunny ET VG88 8133kg 3.80% 3.20%
Rainyridge Super Beth ET VG86 13136kg 3.80% 3.50%
Top seller at the Rocky Mountain High Sale 2011 at $75,000

• And to 11 other EX or VG sisters

TOITOI BC UNIX LA BELLA ET VG87(2YR) 
dam of Lot 29

TOITOI LAMBDA LA EVA	
• Shows as a Spring Calf at UK Dairy Expo  

TOITOI LAMBDA LA EVA
UK317705100006 | Born 05.05.22  |  PLI+£372
Sire: FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA 
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TOITOI GENETICS 

GARAY AWESOME BEAUTY VG88 2YR
g.d. of Lot 29 



dam.	 Strans-Jen-D Tequila-Red EX96 2E...................................by Scientific Director-Red
g.d.	 Jen-D Devil Tiffany-Red EX95-2E...........................................by Dutchline Red Devil
3.d.	 Jens-D Pred Tosha-Red VG88 EX MS

	 dam
Strans-Jen-D Tequila-Red EX96 2E 
1	 02/05	 11136	 4.70	 3.40	 365	
2	 03/09	 10882	 4.40	 3.30	 305
3	 04/10	 12628	 4.40	 3.20	 305	
4	 06/04	 13240	 4.30	 3.10	 305
• Hon. Mention All Canadian Red & White Mature Cow 2017
• Reserve All American Red & White Mature Cow 2017 
• 2nd Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 2017 
• Grand Champion Wisconsin Championship Show 2017 
• Reserve All American Red & White 5yr 2016 
• Grand Champion Red & White World Dairy Expo 2015
• Unanimous All American Snr 3yr 2014 
• Unanimous All American Red & White Snr 3yr 2014
• Nominated All Canadian Snr 3yr 2014
• Grand Champion Red & White World Dairy Expo 2014
• Grand Champion MN State Fair 2014 
• Reserve All American Red & White Snr 2yr 2013 
• Reserve All American Red & White Produce of dam 2013
• 2nd Snr 2yr World Dairy Expo 2013 
• Maternal sister to:

Strans-Jen-D Taffeta Red VG88 3yr
Reserve Intermediate Champion Mid East Red & White Show 2013

	 g.d.
Jen-D Devil Tiffany-Red EX95-2E
1	 02/04	 12174	 4.10	 3.30	 365	
2	 04/01	 13531	 4.30	 3.30	 365
3	 05/04	 12301	 3.90	 3.30	 316	
4	 06/06	 16393	 4.1	 3.3	 365
• Snr Champion Red & White MN State Fair 2015
• 5th 125,000lb Cow World Dairy Expo Red & White 2015
• Nominated All American Red & White 2014 
• Grand Champion Midwest Spring National 2014 
• Grand Champion Midwest Fall National 2012
• Supreme Champion MN State Fair 2011 	
• 7 x All American Nominee 

STRANS-JEN-D TEQUILA-RED EX96 2E 
dam of Lot 30

• Resulting heifers will be sisters to:
Milksourse Torrent Red VG87 (2yr) 
3rd Summer Junior 2yr Red & White World Dairy Expo 2022 

• Maternal sister to:
• Milksource Tantrum EX92 

1st Senior 3yr & Reserve Intermediate Champion Red & 
• White Champion World Dairy Expo 2022 

5 GRADE A IVF EMBRYOS 
FROM STRANS-JEN-D TEQUILA-RED EX96 2E 
BY MR DANIELLE DEVOUR (SEXED) 
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DM WEAVER



dam. 	 Absolute Beemer Suzy Sue ET VG88(3YR) SP 12*............by Pol Butte Mc Beemer 
g.d. 	 Misty Springs Lavanguard Sue ET VG89 13*.................. by Comestar Lavanguard
3.d. 	 Misty Springs FBI Suzanne ET VG87 2YR 4*..........................by Gillette Brilea F B I 
4.d. 	 Willsona Freelance Sizzle ET VG86 2YR 10*........................ by Braedale Freelance 
5.d. 	 Gen-I-Beq Convincer Silver ET VG88 16*................................by Wa-Del Convincer 
6.d. 	 Glen Drummond Splendor PI ET VG86 2YR 39*....by Shen-Val NV LM Formation
7.d. 	 Glen Drummond Aero Flower PI VG88 3YR 18*.............. by Madawaska Aerostar 
8.d.	 Glen Drummond Shower PI ET EX 14*..................................by Glenafton Enhancer 
9.d. 	 Glen Drummond S C Jo Beth PI EX 2E 7*....................by Browndale Sir Christopher
10.d. 	 Glen Drummond Matt Beth PI VG85 3YR 4*...................by No-Na-Me Fond Matt 

	 dam
Absolute Beemer Suzy Sue ET VG88(3YR) SP 12* 12gensVG/EX
1	 02/01	 10888	 4.50	 2.94	 305	
2	 03/06	 13163	 5.27	 3.28	 305
• Maternal Sister to:

Proven sires – Walnutlawn Solomon @ Semex & Walnutlawn Slater @ Select Sires
Walnutlawn McCutchen Summer ET EX94 10438kg 4.60% 3.20%
Nominated All American & All Canadian Senior 3yr 2016
dam of Proven sire – Walnutlawn Sidekick @ Semex
Misty Springs Seagul Sunset EX93-2E 13555kg 4.2% 3.2%
1st 5yr Brant & Wentworth County Show 2016

• And to 5 other Excellent & 10 Very Goods 

	 g.d.
Misty Springs Lavanguard Sue ET VG89	 	
1	 02/01	 10998	 4.30	 3.20	 305	
2	 04/03	 12361	 4.50	 3.10	 305
• Proven sire – Misty Springs Smokin @ Semex
• And to 6 other Excellent or Very Goods

ABSOLUTE BEEMER SUZY SUE ET VG88(3YR) 
dam of Lot 31

ABSOLUTE UNIX SUZETTE VG89 3YR 
Maternal sister to Lot 31

ABSOLUTE JACOBY SOHO ET VG86(2YR)	 		
1	 02/06	 10415	 5.46	 3.22	 305	
2 	Giving 42kgs  
• Super exciting heifer from the direct line of special proven sires 

such as Sidekick, Solomon & Slater! 
• Maternal Sister to:

Absolute Unix Suzette EX91 13642kg 5.17% 3.61%
Reserve Grand Champion Border & Lakeland Open Show 2021
dam of Absolute Doorman She’s A Belter
Junior Champion UK Dairy Expo 2022
Absolute Emmy Sue ET EX90 10446kg 3.35% 2.89%

ABSOLUTE JACOBY SOHO ET  VG86(2YR)
UK103122603459 |  Born 17.04.19 |  PLI +£59
Sire: CYCLE DOORMAN JACOBY 
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ABSOLUTE GENETICS 



dam. 	 Michifuku Mary....................................................................... by World K’s Michifuku
g.d. 	 MS Sanjiro 3 Marilyn 027F.................................................................... by P Sanjiro 3
3.d. 	 MFC MS Hisako 3-17 ...................................................................... by World K’s Sage
4.d. 	 Hisako..............................................................................by Fukutsuru (Import Japan)
5.d. 	 World K’s Kanetani (Import Japan)...............................by Tanishige 1526 – Kuro Koh
6.d. 	 Kaneshige 

	 SIRE embryos	
Arubial Bond Q007
	• Jan ’23 index (Wagyu Association Australia)	
	• Eye Muscle Area: +12.1 (Top 1%)
	• Marble Score: +3.4 (Top 1%)
	• Marble Fineness: +0.50% (Top 1%)
	• SRI: $259 (Top 5%)

	 DAM embryos
Michifuku Mary
•	Jan ’23 index (Wagyu Association Australia)
	• Eye Muscle Area: +6.6 (Top 10%)
	• Marble Score: +1.9 (Top 15%)
	• Marble Fineness: +0.47 (Top 1%)
• SRI: $206 

WORLD K’S MICHIFUKU 
Maternal grand sire of embryos 

ARUBIAL BOND Q007 
Sire of embryos

• Exclusive daughter of MICHIFUKU – a PHENOMENON! 
• Many breeders call him the best marbling sire of all time! Still one of 

the top sires in the breed for Eye Muscle Area and Marbling with a 
huge realibility, based on 892 analyzed carcasses!

• The ONLY available in the breed who combines +12.1 EYE MUSCLE 
AREA with +3.4 MARBLE SCORE – the 2 most important traits which 
makes the Wagyu unique as a breed!

• Very exclusive embryos, one of the very first BOND Q007 embryos to 
be offered in Europe

• HUGE PA embryos, ELITE of the breed for EYE MUSCLE AREA, 
Marble Score and Marble Fineness

• Both sire and dam of these embryos are registred in the AWA ( 
Australian Wagyu Association)

• Dream pedigree BOND Q007 x Michifuku x Sanjiro from the 
original Japanese HISAKO maternal line!

4 GRADE A WAGYU EMBRYOS 
FROM MICHIFUKU MARY BY ARUBIAL BOND Q007
BY NOWFS9091
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dam. 	 Noorder Argh Barnabas S Minnie VG85 2YR................... by Jars of Clay Barnabas
g.d. 	 S Minnie VG87 2YR ...........................................................by SHF Centurion Sultan 
3.d. 	 BJ Remake Maggie EX95 ..........................................................by Rock Ella Remake 
4.d. 	 Fillpail Sparkle Margaret EX94 

	 dam
Noorder Argh Barnabas S Minnie VG85 2YR
1	 02/04	 8540	 5.10	 3.80	 305	
2	 03/07	 8785	 5.90	 4.00	 305
• Same family as Jif Little Minnie EX-96-CAN - All-Canadian & Grand Champion 

Royal 2002 & 2004
• Maternal sister to:

Argh Tequila Minnie VG85 2yr 

	 g.d.
S Minnie VG87 2YR	
1	 02/02	 58251	 5.40	 3.80	 353	
2	 03/04	 11	 5.10	 3.70	 328

	 3.d.
BJ Remake Maggie EX95
6	 08/09	 8333	 4.70	 3.70	 305	
• 1st 75,000lbs Wisconsin State Show 2011
• Grand Champion Wisconsin State Fair 2020 

JIF LITTLE MINNIE EX-96-CAN 
Same family

ARGH TEQUILA MINNIE VG85 2YR 
Maternal sister to dam of Lot 33 

4 GRADE A IVF EMBRYOS
FROM NOORDER ARGH BARNABAS S MINNIE VG85 2YR
BY VICTORY SSI MIAMI FRINGE (SEXED)

	 3rd March - 10th March

33

DIAMOND GENETICS  (STORED AT CELLTECH)



dam. 	 Pisgah Rachel 2 EX95-3E LP80.............................. by Kamps-Hollow Arudolf-Red 
g.d. 	 Rockset Radius Rachel 2 PI EX92-3E SP LP80 9*.......................by Stelbro Radius 
3.d. 	 Rockset Mtoto Rachel PI ET EX92-2E SP LP50 13*........... by Carol Prelude Mtoto 
4.d. 	 Rockset Jolt Rachel 3 PI VG89 SP.............................................. by Second-Look Jolt 
5.d.	 Sellcrest No Rachel Red PI EX94 3E GMD................... by Burket-Falls No-Nox-Red 
6.d.	 Clover-Mist Regina Red PI ET EX92 2E DOM......................by Meadolake Jubilant 
7.d. 	 Augys Rose Regal Red PI ET EX90 2E..............................by Romandale Regal Red 
8.d. 	 D-R-A August PI EX96 4E DOM................................ by Life-O-Riley Marquis King 
9.d. 	 D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader PI EX90 2E............ by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
10.d. 	 D-R-A Princess Lad Leader PI EX 3E 

	 dam
Pisgah Rachel 2 EX95-3E LP80		
1	 02/07	 8415	 4.30	 3.28	 290	
2	 03/06	 8647	 4.53	 3.28	 278	
3	 04/05	 9399	 4.09	 3.32	 286	
4	 05/03	 8645	 4.31	 3.67	 305	
5	 06/09	 7813	 5.25	 3.	 305	
6	 08/00	 8307	 5.65	 3.46	 305	
7	 08/11	 7539	 4.96	 3.64	 305	
8	 09/11	 8390	 5.18	 3.27	 305	
9	 12/02	 4697	 4.34	 4.28	 305	
• Maternal Sister to:							     

Feithy Atwood Rachel ET EX95-3E 12311kg 5.04% 3.11%
Feithy Rachel Atwood ET EX94-4E 10561kg 4.26% 3.04% 

	 g.d.
Rockset Radius Rachel 2 PI EX92-3E SP LP80 9*	
1	 02/03	 8614	 4.42	 3.29	 305	
2	 04/00	 10781	 5.22	 3.40	 305	
3	 05/04	 10462	 5.43	 3.45	 305	
4	 06/09	 12724	 5.55	 3.07	 305	
5	 08/02	 11197	 5.01	 3.08	 305	
6	 09/03	 10947	 4.88	 2.96	 305	
• Maternal Sister to:

Pedran damion Rachel 46 EX91-2E 11319kg 4.05% 3.21%
• And to 3 other Very Goods 

	 3.d.
Rockset Mtoto Rachel PI ET EX92-2E SP LP50 13*
1	 02/10	 9423	 4.38	 3.06	 305	
2	 03/11	 11805	 3.81	 3.14	 305	
3	 05/08	 11862	 5.02	 3.27	 305	
4	 07/00	 11685	 4.07	 3.06	 305	
 

SELLCREST NO RACHEL RED PI EX94 
5.dam of Lot 34 

• Resulting heifers will be sisters to:
• Maternal Sister to:

Penrikka Classy Rachel Red VG89

2 GRADE A EMBRYOS 
FROM PISGAH RACHEL 2 EX95-3E LP80 
BY HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS-RED
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FEITHY RACHEL ATWOOD ET EX94-4E 
Maternal sister to dam of Lot 34



dam. 	 Denmire Envious Marie 333 EX93 3E..................................by Silverridge V Envious  
g.d. 	 Denmire Windbrook Marie 188 ET VG85(3YR) ...................by Gillette Windbrook 
3.d. 	 Denmire Goldwyn Marie 51 ET EX94-4E SP  LP80 ............. by Braedale Goldwyn 
4.d. 	 Denmire Storm Marie 12 EX94-3E SP LP100 45* ................... by Maughlin Storm 
5.d. 	 Denmire Prelude Marie 3 EX94-5E SP LP100 7* ........... by A Ronnybrook Prelude 
6.d. 	 Hilltop Tab Q Marie EX94-7E SP LP140 RM 9*.........by A Kingstead Valiant Tab 

	 dam
Denmire Envious Marie 333 EX93 3E 
1	 02/03	 9731	 4.17	 3.38	 299		
2	 03/02	 11025	 4.53	 3.42	 305
3	 05/00	 15222	 3.19	 3.24	 279	
4	 06/01	 13606	 3.60	 3.21	 280
 

	 g.d.
Denmire Windbrook Marie 188 ET VG85(3YR) SP 
1	 02/02	 8487	 4.35	 3.51	 305	
2	 03/05	 10828	 4.70	 3.34	 305
• Maternal Sister to:			 

Denmire Million Marie 172 ET EX95-6E 13786kg 3.% 3.21%	
Denmire Howie Marie 109 EX94-3E 13770kg 4.58% 3.10%	
And to 3 other Excellent & 1 Very Good 

	 3.d.
Denmire Goldwyn Marie 51 ET EX94-4E SP LP80
1	 02/01	 10754	 5.15	 3.48	 305	
2	 03/02	 13371	 4.75	 3.17	 305
3	 04/06	 13652	 5.12	 3.46	 305	
4	 06/01	 12778	 6.16	 3.28	 305
5	 07/07	 12145	 6.30	 3.36	 305	
6	 08/09	 8718	 5.12	 3.38	 208
• Maternal Sister to:

Denmire Pagewire Marie 89 ET EX94-6E 13194kg 5.% 3.47% 
Denmire Gibson Marie 22 EX94-2E 14002kg 5.40% 3.28%
Sold for 18,000gns Smiddiehill Dispersal 2008
Grand Champion Royal Welsh Show 2006
Denmire Shottle Marie 54 EX90 14149kg 4.50% 3.01% 
Sold for 17,000gns Borderway Black & White Sale 2006
Denmire Shottle Marie
Sold for 19,000gns Bordrway Black & White Sale 2008
And to 8 other EX and 6 VG’s sisters

	 4.d.
Denmire Storm Marie 12 EX94-3E SP LP100 45 *
1	 02/02	 10271	 3.81	 3.03	 305	
2	 03/03	 13726	 4.01	 3.37	 305
3	 04/07	 14740	 3.82	 3.35	 305	
4	 06/01	 15255	 3.87	 3.04	 305
5	 08/03	 15469	 4.76	 3.24	 305	
6	 10/04	 8593	 4.28	 3.17	 184

DENMIRE GOLDWYN MARIE 51 ET EX94-4E SP LP80 20* 
3.d. of Lot 34 

4 GRADE A EMBRYOS 
FROM DENMIRE ENVIOUS MARIE EX93 3E 
BY DELTA LAMBDA / S-S-I PR RENEGADE
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dam. 	 Peak Goldwyn Rhapsody ET EX97-6E SP LP130 47*.......... by Braedale Goldwyn
g.d. 	 Peak Shottle Rhapsody PI EX90 24*............................................ by Picston Shottle
3.d. 	 Almond SM Rhapsody PI ET EX90.......................................by Comestar Stormatic 
4.d. 	 Topmark Raider Rhapsody PI ET EX92 RM............................ by Hanoverhill Raider
5.d. 	 Pinehurst Rhapsody PI  EX92-2E........................................by No-Na-Me Fond Matt 
6.d. 	 Pinehurst Sweet Delight PI 6 EX91-3E GMD........................ by Pinehurst Copyright 
7.d. 	 Pinehurst Rapture PI EX96-4E GMD.............. by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation 
8.d. 	 Pinehurst Fragrance  EX90-2E.............................................by Prestige of Lakehurst
9.d. 	 Hayssen Fond Ariel  EX90 ........................................................ by Hayssen Hi Hope
10.d. 	 Hayssen D V Audrey  EX90-2E..............................................by Wis Double Victory
12.d. 	 Whirlhill Q Rag Apple Ariel  EX92...................... by Mallary Farm Pos Quintessence
13.d. 	 Arlite Posch EX92 GMD...........................................................by Duke Victor Posch
14.d. 	 Audrey Posch EX93 2E GMD........................................................ by Senator Posch

	 dam
Peak Goldwyn Rhapsody ET EX97-6E SP LP130 47*
1	 02/04	 10722	 4.06	 3.14	 305	
2	 03/04	 13028	 5.05	 3.11	 305	
3	 04/06	 12856	 4.28	 3.13	 305	
4	 05/07	 15620	 4.34	 3.37	 305	
5	 06/08	 16337	 4.41	 3.16	 305	
6	 08/03	 15057	 4.26	 3.06	 305	
7	 10/00	 167	 4.45	 3.20	 305
• Supreme Champion UK Dairy Expo 2014, 2017 & 2018 
• All Britain Mature Cow 2014, 2016 & 2017 
• 2nd Mature Cow UK Dairy Day 2016 
• All Britain Mature Cow 2014 
• Grand Champion Agriscot 2014 
• Nominated All Britain Mature Cow 2013 
• Maternal Sister to:			 

Peak Gold Rhapsody ET EX94-2E 14234kg 4.65% 3.27%	
All Britain Mature Cow 2015
1st Mature Cow & Reserve Senior Champion UK Dairy Expo 2015
Hon. Mention Senior Champion UK Dairy Expo 2013
1st 5yr UK Dairy Expo 2013 
Nominated All Britain 4yr 2012
2nd 4yr UK Dairy Expo 2012
Hon. Mention Senior Champion UK Dairy Expo 2012 
Nominated All Britain 3yr 2011
2nd 3yr Dairy Event 2011

	 g.d.
Peak Shottle Rhapsody PI EX90 20*
1	 02/05	 7036	 3.40	 3.17	 305	
2	 03/09	 6293	 3.67	 3.13	 305	
3	 04/10	 8253	 3.34	 3.24	 305	

	 3.d.
Almond SM Rhapsody PI ET EX90
1	 02/05	 1817	 4.58	 2.95	 57	
2	 03/11	 10599	 3.88	 3.17	 305	
3	 05/07	 103	 3.83	 3.19	 305
• Maternal Sister to:

Riverdane MS Rapture PI ET EX95-4E 12878kg 3.91% 3.38% 
And to 14 other Excellent & 16 Very Goods

ELLYS DARLING RHAPSODY ET
• 1st National Livestock Show Tullamore 2022
• 1st January Calf Emerald Expo 2022
• Hon. Mention January Calf All Ireland Awards 2022 
• Potential 14th generation of Excellent Rhapsodys! 
• Direct daughter of the three time UK Dairy Expo Champion!! 
• Maternal Sister to:

Milliedale Dusk Rhapsody EX96-3E 12700kg 3.70% 2.84%
Grand Champion Irish National Holstein Show 2018
Sold for 10,500gns Sterdale & Peak Sale 2017 	
2nd 5yr & Reserve Grand Champion UK Dairy Expo 2016 
Hon. Mention All Britain Jnr Cow 2014 
1st Jnr 3yr & Hon. Mention Intermediate Champion UK Dairy Day 2014
1st Jnr Cow Agriscot 2014 
Peak Denver T Rhapsody ET EX92 12261kg 4.19% 3.37% 
Sold for 7,000gns Sterndale Sale 2021 
Peak Crushtime Rhapsody ET VG87(2YR) 11350kg 3.43% 3.24%	   
Max score in the Lislea herd in N. Ireland 
Sold for 6,000gns Sterndale Sale 2021

• And to 2 more Excellent & 8 Very Goods 

ELLYS DARLING RHAPSODY ET 
IE372214329810136  |  Born 02.01.22 |  
Sire: DARLINGO  
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PEAK GOLDWYN RHAPSODY ET EX97-6E SP LP130 47*
dam of Lot 36

ELLYS DARLING RHAPSODY ET 
Lot 36



ALPHABETICAL BULL INDEX
BLONDIN LUXOR-RED 64000111239184
Pedigree Index +111M -2.7BF (-0.09%) +1.2P (-0.03%) ProdRel 29% PLI -£14 PLIRel 28% PTAT 0.88. He is by Riverdown Unstopabull 
Red and out of the 9573kg 4.30% 3.60% Blondin Diamondback Luxury VG85

AUDIBEL JORDAN CJCC ET 7613024634
PTA2014 +43M +5.6BF (+0.06%) +5.1P (+0.06%) ProdRel 75% PLI -£32 PLIRel 72% PTAT 0.20. He is by Verjatin Weststar Cjcc ET A2a2 
VG86 and out of the 9873kg 5.48% 4.01% Guimo Premier Jade Cjcc ET Jnsf EX91

BRAEDALE GOLDWYN PI CDC HCD1 6410705608
PTA2014 -26M +5.9BF (+0.08%) +1.4P (+0.03%) ProdRel 99% PLI+£206 PLIRel 99%. He is by Shoremar James PI GP81 and out of the 
12096kg 4.89% 3.32% Braedale Baler Twine PI Hcd1 VG86

CAIRNBRAE BONTINO 68000A00024562
PTA2014 +215M +13.0BF (+0.03%) +11.4P (+0.06%) ProdRel 60% PLI +£67 PLIRel 58%. He is by All Lynns Louie Valentino ET A2a2 Bb 
Jh1c Jnsf and out of the 6089kg 5.14% 3.81% Cairnbrae Tbone Estelle ET Ajbs

CAL-ROY-AL JAZZ ET A2A2 65003200815647
PTA2014 +920M +38.2BF (+0.01%) +38.6P (+0.09%) ProdRel 69% PLI+£611 PLIRel % PTAT 1.22. He is by De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET and 
out of Cal-Roy-Al Candy 4740 ET Hh1c

COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND ET A2A2 POS RDC 47000H01993596
Pedigree Index +1M +14.8BF (-0.13%) +15.6P (-0.07%) ProdRel 27% PLI+£240 PLIRel 27% PTAT 0.47. He is by Ocd Eraser Zipit-P ET 
A2a2 Poc and out of the 13336kg 4.50% 3.00% Calbrett Kingboy Miranda P ET A2a2 Poc Rdc EX93

CRACKHOLM FEVER ET 640001036315
PTA2014 +67M +8.7BF (+0.07%) -1.4P (-0.04%) ProdRel 99% PLI+£118 PLIRel 99% PTAT 0.00. He is by Braedale Goldwyn PI Cdc Hcd1 
GP84 and out of the 15067kg 4.00% 2.90% Crackholm Emory Fashion EX92

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX ET 64000107567492
PTA2014 +627M +17.0BF (-0.09%) +14.3P (-0.07%) ProdRel 99% PLI+£308 PLIRel 99% PTAT 0.83. He is by Amighetti Numero Uno ET 
EX90 and out of the 18549kg 3.70% 3.40% Regan-Alh Domain Daya ET Hcd1 EX93

CYCLE DOORMAN JACOBY ET A2A2 650030136140
PTA2014 +158M +2.3BF (-0.05%) -3.9P (-0.11%) ProdRel 95% PLI -£95 PLIRel 92% PTAT 1.68. He is by Val-Bisson Doorman ET A2a2 
Hh5c EX90 and out of Bryersquart Gchip Jail-P ET Rdc EX90

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET 65003125993715
PTA2014 +886M +30.3BF (-0.06%) +26.6P (-0.03%) ProdRel 99% PLI+£512 PLIRel 97% PTAT 2.27. He is by Mr Mogul Delta 1427 ET and 
out of the 13833kg 4.07% 3.54% Edg Lorette Uno 2198 ET Hh3c EX91

GRAHAMS GOLD P ET 04543178302905
PTA2014 +133M +12.7BF (+0.09%) +9.1P (+0.07%) ProdRel 80% PLI+£139 PLIRel 73% PTAT -0.30. He is by Dutch Hollow Dillan-P and 
out of Sunset Canyon Dimension Maid 153 ET

HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS-RED RDC 63000679520401
PTA2014 +724M +35.2BF (+0.07%) +27.8P (+0.04%) ProdRel 93% PLI+£576 PLIRel 84% PTAT 2.57. He is by Endco Argo ET Rdc Cdc 
Hcd1 and out of the 11075kg 4.53% 3.48% De Oosterhof Dg Rubellia ET Rdc VG86

HUNSBERGER ALCHEMY ET RDC HCD1 6569080973
PTA2014 +208M -4.7BF (-0.15%) +7.9P (+0.01%) ProdRel 98% PLI+£153 PLIRel 94% PTAT -0.01. He is by Scientific Destry ET Rdc Cdc 
Hcd1 EX92 and out of the 11716kg 4.00% 3.20% Hunsberger Shottle Alexis Hh5c EX91

KALINGEN CALVIN GLENWOOD PI SW000130906064
PTA2014 -197M -6.2BF (+0.03%) -4.3P (+0.04%) ProdRel 50% PLI +£16 PLIRel 38%. He is by Vetschs Nesta Calvin PI ET Kcbb and out 
of Glenn Glena PI

LUCK-E ABSOLUTE AWESOME-RED CVC 6572186769
PTA2014 -19M -8.6BF (-0.10%) -7.6P (-0.08%) ProdRel 99% PLI-£196 PLIRel 96% PTAT 1.59. He is by Apples Absolute-Red ET EX94 and 
out of the 15957kg 5.00% 3.30% Luck-E Advent Asia ET Rdc EX94

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK RDC 65003013721049
PTA2014 +450M +5.2BF (-0.15%) +15.1P ( 0.00%) ProdRel 99% PLI +£96 PLIRel 96% PTAT 1.50. He is by Val-Bisson Doorman ET A2a2 
Hh5c EX90 and out of the 171kg 4.06% 3.18% Ms Delicious Apple Red ET EX94

MR HOTSTUFFS HYPNOTIC ET 65003012554421
PTA2014 -3M +2.5BF (+0.03%) +1.2P (+0.02%) ProdRel 88% PLI-£119 PLIRel 86% PTAT 1.29. He is by Gillette Windbrook Hcd1 EX97 
and out of the 12864kg 5.60% 3.10% Starmark Ad Hotstuff Red ET EX94



OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL ET HH5C 65003135145001
PTA2014 +496M +5.3BF (-0.17%) +11.5P (-0.05%) ProdRel 97% PLI+£199 PLIRel 92% PTAT 2.70. He is by Maverick Crush and out of the 
13604kg 3.43% 2.99% Oh-River-Syc Mogal Brylan ET VG87

PEAK JAGGER ET 65003205436591
Pedigree Index +595M +24.9BF (+0.01%) +20.3P (+0.01%) ProdRel 15% PLI+£288 PLIRel 14% PTAT 0.69. He is by Siemers Hunk ET 
A2a2 and out of Cedarwal Jitters ET VG88

PEAK TROPIC ET 65003145229820
PTA2014 +625M +31.1BF (+0.07%) +26.2P (+0.06%) ProdRel 90% PLI+£496 PLIRel 84% PTAT 1.02. He is by Peak Hotline ET Hh1c and 
out of the 13689kg 4.20% 3.80% Bgp Hawaii ET VG85

RAPID BAY GRANDIOUS CJCC 76000105499925
PTA2014 -253M -2.6BF (+0.20%) -8.3P (+0.03%) ProdRel 93% PLI -£58 PLIRel 89% PTAT 1.70. He is by Giprat Belles Connection ET 
Cjcc VG87 and out of the 10557kg 5.99% 3.83% Vandenberg Amedeo Gorgeous Jnsf EX97

RIVER VALLEY CIRCUS CRAZE ET A2A2 BB JNSF 7675341001
PTA2014 +505M +19.4BF (-0.13%) +16.3P (-0.05%) ProdRel 95% PLI+£269 PLIRel 92% PTAT 1.40. He is by Steinhauers Samson 
Lemonhead A2a2 Bb Jnsf and out of the 11870kg 4.10% 3.40% Goff Pharoah Circus Act ET Et A2a2 Jnsf EX90

SANDY-VALLEY J PHARO ET 65003014562176
PTA2014 +952M +25.5BF (-0.14%) +27.5P (-0.04%) ProdRel 99% PLI+£497 PLIRel 97% PTAT 0.78. He is by S-S-I Montross Jedi ET EX93 
and out of the 12959kg 5.60% 3.99% Sandy-Valley Bl Paradise ET Hh5c EX93

SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR-RED ET 65000138551069
PTA2014 -584M -8.6BF (+0.19%) -15.5P (+0.05%) ProdRel 93% PLI-£221 PLIRel 89% PTAT 0.03. He is by Khw Kite Advent Red PI ET 
EX94 and out of the 12247kg 4.40% 3.40% Scientific Debutante Rae PI ET Cvc Rdc EX92

SHOREMAR JAMES PI 6405902195
PTA2014 -454M -8.8BF (+0.12%) -9.1P (+0.07%) ProdRel 99% PLI-£382 PLIRel 99% PTAT -0.82. He is by A Mark Cj Gilbrook Grand PI 
ET VG86 and out of the 12845kg 3.00% 3.10% Stelbro Jenine Aerostar PI VG85

SIEMERS APPLES ARMY ET RDC 65003134506807
PTA2014 +272M +1.5BF (-0.11%) +0.9P (-0.09%) ProdRel 94% PLI -£40 PLIRel 89% PTAT 0.90. He is by Stantons High Octane ET EX93 
and out of the 17314kg 4.70% 3.30% Siemers Mogul Apple-Star ET Rdc EX91

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN ET A2A2 HH5C 64000107281711
PTA2014 +147M +13.1BF (+0.09%) +11.0P (+0.07%) ProdRel 99% PLI+£207 PLIRel 99% PTAT 1.18. He is by De-Su 521 Bookem ET A2a2 
EX93 and out of the 15535kg 3.72% 3.53% Val-Bisson Shottle Imelda ET Hh5c EX94




